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EXTENSION ACTIVITY REPORT TO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

Miles traveled �_�~�1�;�.�.�.�;�:�0�;�.�.�:�:�3�;�.�.�.�.�:�;�1�,�,�- __ _ 

Selected major activities since last report - May 
-Agent started school curriculum enrichment project-Egg to Chick at Fred Elementary on 

May 5 
-Coordinated 4-H Horse Clinic on May 6 (5 W) 

*-Provided program to Mount Olivet Baptist Brotherhood in Fred on May 9 
-Attended Texas Association of Extension Agent's Meeting in Longview on May 11 
-Coordinated and conducted the Beef and Pasture Improvement Field Day in Spurger 

(40 W) - May 12 
�-�D�~�s�t�r�i�b�u�t�e�d� 5,000 more fish fingerlings to Tyler County farm pond owners on May 12 
-Agent conducted Agriculture and Natural Resources Committee Meeting held May 16 

(6 W, 1 B) 
-Provided program for the family and community education club of Beech Creek in Spurger 

�o�~� May 18 (15 W) 
-Agent attended In-Service training on Horticulture Practices in Nacogdoches on May 19 
-Agent on vacation May 23-June 3 
-Agent made 10 farm visits, 5 home visits, received 98 office calls, sent out Ag. and 

4-H Newsletters to 400 clientele, 6 radio programs, and 52 walk-in clients 

*Denotes agent weekend or night work 

Major plans for next month 

June 1-3 Vacatiop 
June 7 Executive Board Mtg., Tyler County Fair Board Mtg. 
June 9 4-H Field & Stream trip to Artesian Springs in Newton 
June 11 East Texas Goat Association meeting 
June 14 4-H Swine Management Workshop 
June 16 Tyler County Fruit & Vegetable Show, 4-H day at Indian Reservation 
June 17-18 District 5 4-H Horse Show 
June 21 4-H Leader's Association Meeting in Nacogdoches 
June 23 4-H tour of Jasper Fish Hatchery 
June 30 4-H tour of Texas State Railroad at Rusk 

Matt Bochat 
Name, County Extension Agent-Ag. 

Title 

Tyler 
County 

May, 1994 
Date (Month-Year) 
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TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE 
The Texas A&M University System 

MONTHLY SCHEDULE OF TRAVEL 
~O\. 

~ame Matt Bochat Title County Extension Agent-AG. 

County T~ler M th on Ma~ 

Miles 
Date Scope and description of official travel traveled 

5-2 Woodville vicinity-Radio Program 7 

5-3 Jasper-Pick up materials for school enrichment project 60 

5-5 Fred-Set UP Egg to Chick school enrichment at elementary 52 

5-9 Fred-Provide~ogram to Mount Olivet Ba~tist Church 52 

5-11 Longview-Attend 4-H Agent's Association Meeting 307 

5-12 Spurger vicinity-Beef & Pasture Improvement Field Day 47 

5-l3 All of County-Tyler County Fish Distribution 187 

5-16 Colmesneil vicinity-Farm Visit (peach tree problem) 24 

5-17 Woodville vicinity-Radio Program 7 

5-13 Woodville vicinity-Radio Program 7 

5-18 Spurger-Provide program for Beech Creek FCE Club 49 

5-19 Nacogdoches vicinity-Attend Agriculture Training on 185 

Horticulture 

5-20 Chester vicinity-4-H Proj ect Visits 47 

Grand total of mileage, meals and lodging columns 1031 

, 19-.9iL 

No. and amount 

Meals 

(75,3( 

(75,3~ 

(75.4 

(75.5 

(75,6 

(75,9' 

(76,0 

(76,2' 

(76,2( 

(76,2C 

(76,3 l 

(76,4 

(76,6 

Lodging 

7) (75, 

5) (75, 

21 _(75 

7) 05 

2) (75, 

2) (75, 

9) (76, 

2) (76, 

5) (76, 

6) (76, 

1) (76, 

7) (76, 

7) (76, 

314) 

385) 

464) 

569) 

919) 

999) 

206) 

276) 

302) 

2l3) 

390) 

602) 

664) 

Other expenses in .field (list)--------------------------------------

I hereby certify this is a true and correct report of travel (mileage) and 
the month shown. 

'ncurred by me in performance of my official dllties for 

Dale: May 31 ,19~ Signed:-L.~!.f_,__j~~__t.~~,£-----------------

) 
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5/31/94 STATEMENT OF CONDITION PAGE 
COUNTY OF TYLER , TEXAS 

t· 
BALANCE RECEIPTS TRANSFERS D ISBURSEt-'.ENTS ENCUMBt.'"'RED BALANCE 

12-31-93 YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE AMOUNT 5/31194 ---------- ------------ ------------ ------------- -------_ ........ _-
" , 

GENERAL FUND 516,624.68 1,525,392.69 47,555.42- 967,263.17 .00 "1,027,198.78 
GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE .00 1,005,605.03 1,005,605.03- .00 .00 "", .00 ROAD &: BRIDGE I 133,811.30 1,737.02 241,216.38 164,009.04 .00 212,755.66 r')8 5 ROAD &: BRIDGE I I 68,174.11 847.38 203,406.18 142,020.04 .00 130,407.63 VOL U~· PAGE 60 ROAD &: BRIDGE III 100,126.99 9,178.93 285,860.76 141,997.36 .00 253,169.32 
ROAD &: BRIDGE IV . 118,519.22 1,631.01 259,119.16 153,786.95 .00 225,482.44 
DIST. CLERK ST. APPROPRIA 11,960.54 5,117.62 .00 3,847.52 .00 13,230.64 
RECORD MANAGEMENT PRESERV 8,775.66 5,659.97 .00 .00 .00 14,435.63 
CRIM. DIST. ATTY FORFEITU 214.32 580.15 .00 .00 .00 794.47 
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 1,850.30 587.97 .00 1,042.06 .00 1,396.21 
ROCK CRUSHER .00 27.34 1,002.55 1,029.89 .00 .00 
1992 CDBGGRANT PROJECT .00 .00 .QO .00 .00 .00 
LIBRARY FUND 27,897.59 2,615.23 .00 2,630.23 .00 27,882.59 
SANITARY LANDFILL 32,329.28 20,117.51 52,500.00 76,982.11 .00 27,964.68 
CRIM. DIsr. ATTY DHS FUND 853.14 5.10 858.24- .00 .00 .00 
JAIL INTEREST &: SINKING F 96,753.72 184,687.48 .00 182,783.75 .00 98,657.45 
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 1,707.69 1,897.31 .00 .00 .00 3,605.00 
CDUNTV-RMP 531.23 812.33 .00 573.85 .00 769.71 
CRIME STOPPERS FUND 64.28 56.26 11.05- 95.40 .• 00 14.09 
COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY 67,663.38 642.21 15,000.00 39,262.98 .00 44,042.61 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTY TR 4,485.22 23,352.10 .00 23,356.17 .00 4,481.15 
CRIMINAL DIST. ATTY FEE F 8,005.99 4,184.34 .00 2 800.11 .00 9,390.22 
1994 D.T.P. .00 37,017.26 .00 19'096.48 .00 17,920.78 
PERFORMANCE REWARD PROSRA .00 159,221.07 .00 139:192.35 .00 20,028.72 
ADULT PROBATION 60,537.07 214,366.78 .00 196,997.13 .00 77,906.72 
JUVENILE PROBATION FUND 8,260.48 59,437.97 15,740.76 78,683.26 .00 4,755.95 STATE COST 3,584.79 6,095.61 733.80- 6,341.82 .00 2,604.78 
JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND 569.92 1,007.19 119.95- 1,038.52 .00 418.64 
JUVENILE DIVERSION FUND 5.18 .06 .00 .00 .00 5.24 
STATE CVC 7,107.74 13,979.53 1,534.38- 13,396.10 .00 6,156.79 
OCLF INSURANCE FUND 1,312.20 1,643.33 222.51- 1,934.46 .00 798.56 
DPS ARREST FEES 3,658.32 8,101. 70 6,901.17- 1,715.47 .00 3,143.38 
ST. COST COMPREHENSIVE RE 2,286.93 3,492.20 454.34- 3,931.30 .00 1,393.49 
ST. COST GENERAL REVENUE 1,389.60 2,360.09 2B4.30- 2,459.02 .00 1,006.37 
LAW ENFORCEMENT MANAGEMEN 281.41 474.03 57.20- 494.97 .00 203.27 
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING 401.83 211.19 2.64- 610.00 .00 .38 

TOTAL COUNTY 1,289,744.1i 3,302,142.99 9,505.76 2,369,371.51 .00 2,232,021.35 
'.~fp---. 
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5/31/94 STATEMENT OF CONDITION PAGE 

I COUNTY OF TYLER , TEXAS 
I BALANCE RECEIPTS TRM'SFERS DISBURSEMENTS ENCUMBERED BALA.~E 

12-31-93 YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE AMOUNT 5/31194 
I ---------- ------------ ------------ ------------- ------------

GENERAL FUND 516,624.68 1,525,392.69 47,555.42- 967,263.17 .00 1,027,198.78 I 
GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE .00 1,005,605.03 1,005,605.03- .00 .00 .00 
ROAD & BRIDGE I 133,811.30 1,737.02 241,216.38 164,009.04 .00 212,755.66 
ROAD & BRIDGE II b8 174.11 847.38 203,406.18 142,020.04 .00 130,407.63 
ROAD & BRIDGE III 100;126.99 9,178.93 285 860.76 141,997.36 .00 253,169.32 (I? ROAD & BRIDGE IV 118,519.22 1,631.01 259:119.16 153,786.95 .00 225,482.44 VOl. ... ,-8P~GE 561 DIST. CLERK ST. APPROPRIA 11,960.54 5,117.62 .00 3,847.52 .00 13,230.64 
RECORD MANAGEMENT PRESERV 8,775.66 5,659.97 .00 .00 .00 14,435.63 
CRIM. DIST. ATTY FORFEITU 214.32 580.15 .00 .00 .00 794.47 
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 1,850.30 587.97 .00 1,042.06 .00 1,396.21 
ROCK CRUSHER .00 27.34 1,002.55 1,029.89 .00 .00 
1992 CDBG GRANT PROJECT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
LIBRARY FUND 27,897.59 2,615.23 .00 2,630.23 .00 27,882.59 
SANITARY LANDFILL 32,329.28 20,117.51 52,500.00 76,9B2.11 .00 27,964.68 
CRIM. DIST. ATTY DHS FUND 853.14 5.10 858.24- .00 .00 .00 
JAIL INTEREST & SINKING F 96,753.72 184,687.48 .00 182,783.75 .00 98,657.45 
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 1,707.69 1,897.31 .00 .00 .00 3,605.00 
COUNTY-RMP 531.23 812.33 .00 573.85 .00 769.71 
CRIME STOPPERS FUND 64.28 56.26 11.05- 95.40 .00 14.09 
COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY 67,663.38 642.21 15,000.00 39,262.98 .00 44,042.61 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTY TR 4,485.22 23,352.10 .00 23,356.17 .00 4,481.15 
CRIMINAL DIST. ATTY FEE F 8,005.99 4,184.34 .00 2,800.11 .00 9,390.22 
1994 D.T.P. .00 37 017.26 .00 19,096.48 .00 17,920.78 
PERFORMANCE REWARD Pfi~GRA .00 159:221.07 .00 139 192.35 .00 20,028.72 
ADULT PROBATION 60,537.07 214,366.78 .00 196:997.13 .00 77,906.72 
JUVENILE PROBATION FUND 8,260.48 59,437.97 15,740.76 78,683.26 .00 4.755.95 
STATE COST 3,584.79 6,095.61 733.80- 6,341.82 .00 2~604.78 
JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND, 569.92 1,007.19 119.95- 1,038.52 .00 418.64 
JUVENILE DIVERSION FUND 5.18 .06 .00 .00 .00 5.24 
STATE CVC 7,107.74 13,979.53 1,534.38- 13,396.10 .00 6,156.79 
OCLF INSURANCE FUND 1,312.20 1,643.33 222.51- 1,934.46 .00 798.56 
DPS ARREST FEES 3.658.32 8,101. 70 6,901.17- 1,715.47 .00 3,143.38 
ST. COST COMPREHENSIVE RE 2~286.93 3,492.20 454.34- 3,931.30 .00 1,393.49 
ST. COST GENERAL REVENUE 1,389.60 2,360.09 284.30- 2,459.02 .00 1,006.37 
LAW ENFORCEMENT MANAGEMEN 281.41 474.03 57.20- 494.97 .00 203.27 
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING 401.83 211.19 2.64- 610.00 .00 .38 

TOTAL COUNTY 1 ,2B9, 744.11 3,302,i42.99 9,505.76 2,369,371.51 .00 2,232,021.35 



BUDSET COMPARISON PAGE 1 
FUND NO. 10 SENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDSET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDSET USED 

RECEIPTS 

1030401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 350,000.00 516,624.68 
GENERAL PROPERTY mXES 

.00 516,624.68 166,624.68- 147.61 

1036001 AD VAL-.3t RATE 1,311,937.00 1,119,175.88 18.383.07 1,137,558.95 174,378.05 86.71 
1036002 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM 10,000.00 .00 . .00 .• 00 10,000.00 .00 

INTER-GOVERNMENTAL REVEN. 
1036101 HALF CENT SALES TAX (TAX ALLOC) 205,000.00 83,132.25 28,674.31 111,806.56 93,193.44 54.54 
1036102 BANK FRANCHISE TAX 6,500.00 .00 .00 .00 6,500.00 .00 .~ 

1036103 DECDS/OJT REHIBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036104 PRISONER INS FUNDS-Ol/01/92 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036105 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 20,000.00 2,128.29 .00 2,128.29 17,871.71 10.64 
1036108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036109 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX 1,500.00 221.65 .00 221.65 1,278.35 14.78 
1036110 STATE REIMB/MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036111 PRISONER REFUND 175,000.00 86,487.13 2,710.00 89,197.13 85,802.87 50.97 
1036112 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036113 DHS- STATE AID/REIMBURSEMENT .00 1,260.00 840.00 2,100.00 2,100.00- .00 

FEES/CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
1036321 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE I FEES 75,000.00 22,051.00 5,053.50 27,104.50 47,895.50 36.14 
1036322 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE II FEES 16,000.00 7,706.85 1,962.10 9,668.95 6,331.05 60.43 
1036323 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE III FEES 22;000.00 ' 6,245.00 2;096.00, 8,341-.00 13,659.00 37.91 -

r,')?~ ? ~GE5BZ 1036324 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IV FEES 7,500.00 3,681.50 524.50 4,206.00 3,294.00 56.08 
1036326 CONSTABLE FEES 100.00 120.00 .00 120.00 20.00- 120.00 
1036328 COUNTY CLERK FEES 90,000.00 25,083.43 .00 25,083.43 64,916.57 27.S7 ~\\\. 

\ .... ..:;.-- ~-

1036329 AD VALOREM FEES 75,000.00 29,980.66 .00 29,980.66 45,019.34 39.97 
1036330 SALES TAX FEES 40,000.00 238.15 182.79 420.94 39,579.06 1..05 
1036331 TITLES 16,000.00 6,359.00 1,410.00 7,769.00 8,231.00 48.56 
1036332 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 51,000.00 15,420.72 3,979.90 19,400.62 31,599.38 38.04 
1036336 SHERIFF FEES 7,500.00 2,530.19 307.80 2,837.99 4,662.01 37.84 
1036337 AUTO REGISTRATION FEES 32,000.00 11,922.55 2,969.25 14,891.80 17,108.20 46.54 
1036338 MOBIL HOME TRANS. PERMITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036339 FEES/INS PRISONERS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036340 RECORD MANAGEMENT PRESERVATION ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036341 FEDERAL PRISONER FEES 25,000.00 105.00 .00 105.00 24,895.00 .42 
1036342 SE TEX. DRUS TASK FORCE GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

MISCELLANEOUS 
1039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 35,000.00 5,066.91 2,625.60 7,692.51 27,307.49 21.98 
1039241 WORKER'S COMPo REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 . .00 .00 .00 
1039244 SALE/PURCHASE OF ANDRO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039245 RESTITUTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039249 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039250 REFUNDS 500.00 7,026.96 17,730.75 24,757.71 24,257.71- 951.54 
1039255 SHERIFF SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039256 TEMPLE CONTRIBUTION/AG OFFICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TRANSFERS FROM: 
1039553 TRANSFERS FR0l1 ADULT PROBAT I ON .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039555 TRANSFERS FROM STATE COST 3,500.00 733.80 .00 . 733.80 2,766.20 20.97 
1039556 TRANSF FROM JUDICAL EDUCATION 600.00 119.95 .00 119.95 480.05 19.99 
1039557 TRANSFERS FROM ARREST FEE FUND 16,000.00 6,901.17 .00 6,901..17 9,098.83 43 .• 13 
1039558 TRANSFERS FROM J. PROBe DIVER. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039559 TRANSFERS FROM STATE eve 3,000.00 1,534.38 .00 1,534.38 1,465.62 51.15 
1039560 TRANSFERS FROM OCLF FUND 1,000.00 222.51 .00 222.51 777.49 22.25 

--1039561· ·TRANSFERS . FROM CRIME STOPPERS ·50.00 H.05·· .00 11.05· 38.95 22.10 

_~-""_~ _.w _ ..... __ ~ "___ -. ...... _~ ....... _,'..iI...... ~ __ ~_"",-,- __ ,_ _, __ '"" ... ____ ...... _ . _____ ~---- ....... ---- ...... ~ _________ ~~ 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 2 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

1039562 TRANSFER FROM ST. COST C.R. 800.00 454.34 .00 454.34 345.66 56.79 
1039563 TRANSFER FROM STATE COST G.R. 500.00 284.30 .00 284.30 215.70 56.86 
1039564 TRANSFER FROM L.E.M.I. 100.00 57.20 .00 57.20 42.80 57.20 
1039565 TRANSFER FROM B.A.T. 50.00 2.64 .00 2.64 47.36 5.28 
1039566 TRANSFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039567 TRANSFER FROM DHS .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

Q28PtGE563 TOTAL RECEIPTS 2,598,137.00 1,963,747.38 89,449.57 2,053,196.95 544,940.05 79.03 
~O\. 

DISBURSEMENTS 
COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

1040102 SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN. FEE 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 
1040105 WORKERS COMPENSATION 36,000.00 11 ,460.40 3,046.44 14,506.84 21,493.16 40.30 
1040106 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 8,000.00 2,947.06 17.75- 2,929.31 5,070.69 36.62 
1040107 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITALIZATION 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .00 
1040108 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE METER 22,000.00 4,596.00 1,528.95 6,124.95 15,875.05 27.84 
1040109 PROBATION TELEPHONE 2,400.00 690.23 222.05 . 912.28 1,487.72 38.01 
1040113 ADVERTISING 1,400.00 465.52 191.04 656.56 743.44 46.90 
1040116 JUVENILLE SERVICE/DETENTION 5,000.00 7,073.03 94.94 7,167.97 2,167.97- 143.36 
1040120 ASSOCIATION DUES 2,700.00 2,057.19 .00 2,057.19 642.81 76.19 
1040121 DETCOG TRAVEL 750.00 180.76 .00 180.76 569.24 24.10 
1040122 JUDICIAL EDUCATION 600.00 .00 125.00 125.00 475.00 20.83 
1040123 INDEPENDENT AUDIT 8 500.00 .00 .00 .00 8,500.00 .00 
1040124 TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL DIST. 102:584.00 25,763.25 18,625.47 44,388.72 58,195.28 43.27 
1040125 LONG LEAF & WATER CONSERVATION 750.00 750.00 .00 750.00 .00 100.00 
1040126 RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 9,000.00 2,925.00 750.00 3,675.00 5,325.00 40.83 
10L.0127 ALLEN SHIVERS LIBRARY 35,000.00 8,750.00 .00 8,750.00 26,250.00 25.00 
1040128 M~-MR CONTRIBUTIONS 7,609.00 .00 .00 .00 7,609.00 .00 
1040129 KIRBY MEMORIAL MUSEUM 1,250.00 310.42 38.96 349.38 900.62 27.95 
1040130 RSVP CONTRIBUTION 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00 100.00 
1040131 TYLER COUNTY AGING CENTER 18,000.00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 13,500.00 25.00 
1040132 CONTINGENCY-INS FUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040133 DRUG TASK FORCE-INS FUNDS 21,000.00 21,000.00 .00 21,000.00 .00 100.00 
1040134 FEDERAL PRISONER EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040135 REDISTRICTING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040145 LIABILITY INSURANCE 44,300.00 34,082.00 21,953.00 56,035.00 11,735.00- 126.49 
1040146 SHERIFF'S CARS 56,070.00 .00 .00 .00 56,070.00 .00 
1040147 SHERIFF CARS-INS FUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040150 ELECTION EXPENSE 18,000.00 589.10 .00 . 589.10 17,410.90 3.27 
1040193 CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAL FEES 16,000.00 1,705.76 .00 1,705.76 14,294.24 10.66 
1040195 CONTINGENCY-MATCHING FUNDS 25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 25,000.00 .00 
1040197 PHTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .00 
1040198 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 242.55 .00 242.55 757.45 24.26 
1040199 CONTINGENCY FOR MISC. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 459,113.00 125,788.27 51,058.10 176,846.37 282,266.63 38.52 

COUNTY CLERK 
1040201 SALARIES (COUNTY CLERK) 77,796.00 30,757.13 7,249.88 38,007.01 39,788.99 48.85 
1040202 SOCIAL SECURITY 5,955.00 2,301.87 541.85 2,843.72 3,111..28 47.75 
1040203 RETIfi~MENT 5,450.00 1,815.20 453.80 2,269.00 3,181.00 41.63 
1040204 HOSPITALIZATION 15,000.00 5,035.22 1,263.08 6,298.30 8,701. 70 41.99 
1040205 PART-TIME SALARIES 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .00 
1040207 OFFICE SUPPL-IES -- 6,000.00 --1,516.34 - 355.77 - 1,872.n 4, 127~89 31.20 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 3 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1040209 TELEPHONE 1,400.00 435.45 118.75 554.20 845.80 39.59 
1040212 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,500.00 250.94 125.00 375.94 1,124.06 25.06 
1040214 BONDSa INSURANCE 3,000.00 2B7.00 .00 2B7.00 2,713.00 9.57 
1040216 BOOK INDING 2 000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 128: 101.00 42,399.15 10,10B.13 52,507.2B 75,593.72 40.99 
C28p~GE564 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT VOL 

1040301 SALARY-CORDINATOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040302 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040307 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040308 MAPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040309 PRINTING (PERMITS! ETC.) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040312 TRAINING & EDUCAT ON .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

VETERANS SERVICE 
1040501 SALARY (VETERAN'S SERVICE) B,412.00 2,804.00 701.00 3,505.00 4,907.00 41.67 
1040502 SOCIAL SECURITY 645.00 214.4B 53.62 26B.I0 376.90 41.57 
1040503 RETIREMENT 5B9.00 .00 .00 .00 589.00 .00 
1040504 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 989.10 246.80 1,235.90 1,764.10 41.20 
1040507 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100.00 39.80 .00 39.80 60.20 39.80 
1040509 TELEPHONE 500.00 138.13 48.14 186.27 313.73 37.25 
1040512 TRAINING & TRAVEL REIMa. 500.00 350.00 .00 350.00 150.00 70.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 13,746.00 4,535.51 1,049.56 5,585.07 8,160.93 40.63 
DISTRICT CLERK 

1040701 SALARIES (DISTRICT CLERK) 65,388.00 22,146.00 5,631.57 27,777.57 37,610.43 42.48 
1040702 SOCIAL SECURITY 5,003.00 1,688.98 429.53 2,118.51 2,884.49 42.34 
1040703 RETIREMENT 4,580.00 1.550.22 394.19 1,944.41 2,635.59 42.45 
1040704 HOSPITALIZATION 12,000.00 4~033.84 887.01 4,920.85 7,079.15 41.01 
1040707 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,500.00 3,455.19 B75.34 4,330.53 169.47 96.23 
1040709 TELEPHONE 2,200.00 672.88 177.93 850.81 1,349.19 38.67 
1040712 TRAINING & EDUCATION 2,500.00 160.00 .00 160.00 2,340.00 6.40 
1040714 BONDS! INSURANCE 1,200.00 .00 .00 .00 1,200.00 .00 
1040720 ASSOC ATION DUES 130.00 .00 .00 .00 130.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 97,501.00 33,707.11 8,395.57 42,102.68 55,398.32 43.18 
JURY ACCOUNT 

1040801 SALARIES 3,250.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,750.00 46.15 
1040802 SOCIAL SECURITY 250.00 . 76.51 38.25 114.76 135.24 45.90 
1040855 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 35,000.00 9,350.00 10,300.00 19,650.00 15,350.00 56.14 
1040860 GRAND JURY COMMISSION 100.00 .00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 
1040861 PETIT JURORS 9,000.00 1,294.00 1,422.00 2,716.00 6,2B4.00 30.18 
1040862 GRAND JURORS 2,000.00 .00 940.00 940.00 1,060400 47.00 
1040863 COURT BAILIFF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1040866 TRANSCRIPTS 4,000.00 2,465.00 .00 2,465.00 1,535.00 61.63 
1040897 FOOD/LODGING FOR JURORS 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 
1040898 MISC. JURY EXPENSE 300.00 .00 .00 .• 00 300.00 .00 
1040899 PSYCHIATRIC &: MEDICAL EXPENSE 2,000.00 IB7.50 .00 187.50 1,812.50 9.3B 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 56,900.00 14,373.01 13,250.25 27,623.26 29,276.74 48.55 

8BTH-JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
1040901 SALARIES (BBTH JUDICIAL DIST.) 14,004.00 4,66B.00 1,167.00 5,B35.00 B,169.00 41.67 

---- - - -""--
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 4 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

nllnl""r-T PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVERiUNDER PERCENT DUUOl:l 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1040902 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,072.00 357.12 89.28 446.40 625.60 41.64 
1040903 RETIREMENT 981.00 326.76 81.69 408.45 572.55 41.64 
1040907 OFFICE SUF~LIES 200.00 .00 49.25 49.25 150.75 24.63 
1040909 TELEPHONE 850.00 363.17 91.68 454.85 395.15 53.51 
1040912 CONTINUING EDUCATION 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .00 
1040924 COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 
1040964 JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPENSES 700.00 .00 .00 .00 700.00 .00 

G28pWf565 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 19,007.00 5,715.05 1,478.90 7,193.95 11,813.05 37.85 VOL 
i-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

1041001 SALARIES {1-A JUDICIAL DIST.} 12,240.00 4,080.00 1,020.00 5,100.00 7,140.00 41.67 
1041002 SOCIAL SECURITY 937.00 312.12 78.03 390.15 546.85 41.64 
1041003 RETIREMENT 857.00 2B5~60 71.40 357.00 500.00 41.66 
1041004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1041007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00 40.50 .00 40.50 159.50 20.25 
1041018 COMPUTER SERVICE 120.00 .00 .00 .00 120.00 .00 
1041024 COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES 1,200.00 151.13 .00 151.13 1,04B.87 12.59 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 15,554.00 4,869.35 1,169.43 6,03B.78 9,515.22 38.82 

JUSTICE OF PEACE, #1 
23,912.00 42.05 1041101 SALARIES 8. ALLOWANCES (J.P.#1) 41,262.00 13,911.50 3,438.50 17,350.00 

1041102 SOCIAL SECURITY 3,157.00 1,056.B9 261.21 1,318.10 1,838.90 41..75 
1041103 RETIREMENT 2,756.00 918.64 229.66 1,14B.30 1,607.70 41.67 
1041104 HOSPITALIZATION 6,000.00 2,029.94 510.56 2,540.50 3,459.50 42.34 
1041105 PART TIME SALARIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1041107 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000.00 917.B7 86.90 1,004.77 2,995.23 25.12 
1041109 TELEPHONE 1,BOO.00 617.B3 135.72 753.55 1,046.45 41.86 
1041112 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,000.00 312.49 58.49 370.98 629.02 37.10 
1041114 BONDS 178.00 .00 .00 .00 178.00 .00 
1041161 PETIT JURORS 360.00 .00 .00 .00 360.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 60,513.00 19,765.16 4,721.04 24,486.20 36,026.80 40.46 

JUSTICE OF PEACE #2 
1041201 SALARIES &'ALLOWANCES {J.P.#2} 12,570.00 4,347.50 1,047.50 5,395.00 7,175.00 42.92 
1041202 SOCIAL SECURITY 962.00 332.57 BO.13 412.70 549.30 42.90 
1041203 RETIREMENT B80.00 249.20 62.30 311.50 568.50 35.40 
1041204 HOSPITALIZATION 3.000.00 995.40 248,90 1-244.30 1,755.70 41.48 
1041207 OFFICE SUPPLIES '500.00 202.37 18.25 '220.62 279.38 44.12 
1041208 POSTAGE 50.00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 
1041209 TELEPHONE 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
1041212 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1041214 BOND PREtlIUM 17B.00 .00 .00 .00 17B.00 .00 
1041261 PETIT JURORS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 18,940.00 6,127.04 1,457.08 7,584.12 11 ,355.88 40.04 
JUSTICE OF PEACE, #3 

5,545.00 7,025.00 44.11 1041301 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES {J.P.#3} 12,570.00 4,472.50 1,072.50 
1041302 SOCIAL SECURITY 962.00 342.17 82.05 424.22 537.78 44 .• 10 
1041303 RETIREMENT 880.00 249.20 62.30 311.50 56B.50 35.40 
104130l• HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 1,010.10 252.56 1,262.66 1,737.34 42.09 
1041307 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00 45.03 56.00 101.03 398.97 20.21 
1041308 POSTAGE 90~OO --29.00 29~00 ... 5B~00 -32.00 64:4,+ 
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BUDSET COMPARISON PAGE 5 FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDSET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1041309 TELEPHONE 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1041312 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 166.70 .00 166.70 133.30 55.57 
1041314 BOND PREMIUM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1041361 PETIT JURORS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 18,602.00 6,314.70 1,554.41 7,869.11 10,732.89 42.30 
JUSTICE OF PEACE. #4 

1041401 SALARIES &' ALLOWANCES (J.P.#4) 12,570.00 4,347.50 1,047.50 5,395.00 7,175.00 42.92 
1041402 SOCIAL SECURITY 962.00 332.57 80.13 412.70 549.30 42.90 G28pWE566 1041403 RETIREMENT 880.00 249.20 62.30 311.50 56B.50 35.40VOl 1041404 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 995.40 248.90 1,244.30 1,755.70 41.48 . 
1041407 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00 19.00 .00 19.00 481.00 3.BO 1041408 POSTAGE 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .00 1041409 TELEPHONE 600.00 144.89 53.42 198.31 401.69 33.05 
1041412 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 255.72 .00 255.72 44.28 85.24 
1041414 BONDS .00 .• 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 19,012.00 6,344.28 1,492.25 7,836.53 11,175.47 41.22 
COUNTY COURT 

1041501 SALARY, JUVENILE JUDGE 1,632.00 544.00 136.00 680.00 952.00 41.67 1041502 SOCIAL SECURITY 125.00 41.60 10.40 52.00 73.00 41.60 1041503 RETIREMENT 115.00 38.08 9.52 47.60 67.40 41.39 
1041524 COURT REPORTER 3,000.00 2,220.00 125.00 2,345.00 655.00 78.17 
1041543 AUTOPSIES 3,500.00 2,715.00 1,380.00 4,095.00 595.00- 117.00 
1041544 COMMITTMENTS 4,500.00 924.00 141.00 1,065.00 3,435.00 23.67 1041555 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 3,000.00 .00 2,475.00 2,475.00 525.00 82.50 
1041561 PETIT JURORS 1,200.00 864.00 .00 864.00 336.00 72.00 
1041562 REIMB. COURT COST 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 17,322.00 7,346.68 4,276.92 11 ,623.60 5,698.40 67.10 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

1041901 SALARIES-CRIMINAL n.A. 38.964.00 12,658.00 3,252.00 15,910.00 23,054 .. 00 40.83 
1041902 SOCIAL SECURITY 2~981.00 968.26 248 .• 76 1,217.02 1,763.98 40.83 1041903 RETIREMENT 2,728.00 8BS.9B 227.62 1,113.60 1,614.40 40.B2 
1041904 HOSPITALIZATION 9,000.00 2,132.30 537.25 2,669.55 6,330.45 29.66 
1041907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,000.00 347.34 102.00 449.34 2,550.66 14.98 1041909 TELEPHONE 3,600.00 991.41 331.93 1,323.34 2,276.66 36.76 1041912 TRAINiNG & EDUCATION 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 
1041914 BONDS 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
1041917 TRANSCRIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1041933 RADIO REPAIR 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 1041940 LIABILITY INSURANCE 2,500.00 .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .00 
1041945 PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1041946 DHSiMISC. EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 64,523.00 17,983.29 4,699.56 22,682.85 41,840.15 35.15 
TAX ASSESSORiCDLLECTOR 

1042001 SALARIES-TAX ACCESSORiCOLLECTR 77,676.00 25,499.76 7,139.00 32,638.76 45,037.24 42.02 
1042002 SOCIAL SECURITY 5,945.00 1,943.29 544.27 2,487.56 3.457.44 41.84 1042003 RETIREMENT 5,440.00 1,570.74 442.60 2,013.34 3;426.66 37.01 
104200£. HOSPITALIZATION 15,000.00 3,027.94 1,010.52 4,038.46 10,961.54 26.92 

. 1.042005 PART~TIME SALARIES 10,000.00 . . .-00 .. -;00 .• 00 10,000.00 .00 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 6 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGEi PREViOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1042007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000.00 2,481.25 32.62 2,513.87 1,486.13 62.85 
1042009 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 1,061.57 243.54 1,305.11 1,694.89 43..50 
1042012 TRAINING & EDUCATION 3,000.00 110.00 130.00 240.00 2,760.00 8.00 
1042014 BONDS 600.00 117.50 .00 117.50 482.50 19.58 
1042020 ASSOCIATION DUES 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 124,861.00 35,812.05 9,542.55 45,354.60 79,506.40 36.32 

COUNTY JUDGE 
1042101 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES(CO. JOG) 47,976.00 16,342.00 3,998.00 20,340.00 27,636.00 42.40 
1042102 SOCIAL SECURITY 3,671.00 1,196.66 279.08 1,475.74 2,195 .• 26 40.20 
1042103 RETIREMENT 3,065.00 1,021.44 255.36 1,276.80 1,788.20 41.66 

(;')8 567 1042104 HOSPITALIZATION 6,000.00 2,044.20 515.00 2,559.20 3,440.80 42.65 VOL ,d;.... PAGE 1042105 PART TIME SALARIES 300.00 528.00 .00 528.00 228.00- 176.00 
1042107 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 185.71 601.15 786.86 213.14 78.69 
1042109 TELEPHONE 1,700.00 212.10 246.57 458.67 1,241.33 26.98 
10lf2112 EDUCA nON, GOVERNNENT RELA nONS 5,000.00 21.12 125.00 146.12 4,853.88 2.92 
1042114 BONDS 178.00 .00 .00 .00 178.00 .00 1042120 ASSOCIATION DUES 250.00 .00 125.00 125.00 125.00 50.00 
1042140 LIABILITY INSURANCE 1.200.00 .00 .00 .00 1,200.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 70;340.00 21,551.23 6,145.16 27,696.39 42,643.61 39.38 
COUNTY AUDITOR 

1042201 SALARIES-COUNTY AUDITOR 39,012.00 14,202.80 3,103.00 17,305.80 21,706.20 44.36 
1042202 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,985.00 1,073.34 235.54 1.308.88 1,676.12 43.85 
1042203 RETIREMENT 2.731.00 872.03 217.20 1 ~089 .23 1,641.77 39.88 
1042204 HOSPITALIZATION 6~000.00 1,906.05 259.56 2,165.61 3,834.39 36.09 
1042205 PART TIME SALARIES 1,000.00 .00 140.00 140.00 860.00 14.00 
1042207 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,400.00 704.13 324.63 1,028.76 371.24 73.48 
1042209 TELEPHONE 900.00 213.74 54.41 268.15 631.85 29.79 
1042212 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,500.00 260.00 635.05 895.05 604.95 59.67 
1042214 BONDS 150.00 .00 56.00 56.00 94 •. 00 37.33 
1042220 ASSOCIATION DUES 60.00 45.00 .00 45.00 15.00 75.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 55,738.00 19,277.09 5,025.39 24,302.48 31,435.52 43.60 

COUNTY TREASURER 
1042301 SALARIES-COUNTY TREASURER 39,544.00 12,848.00 2,656.92 15,504.92 23,039.08 40.23 
1042302 SOCIAL SECURITY 2.950.00 982.88 203.25 1,186.13 1,763.87 40.21 
1042303 RETIREMENT 2;699.00 999.28 185.97 1.085.25 1,613.75 40.21 
1042304 HOSPITALIZATION 6~000.00 2,040.72 376.73 2~417.45 3,582.55 40.29 
1042307 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,300.00 276.43 377.22 653.65 646.35 50.28 
1042309 TELEPHONE BOO. 00 185.77 50.95 236.72 563.28 29.59 
1042312 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,000.00 496.84 .00 496.84 503.16 49.68 
1042314 BONDS 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 53,543.00 17,729.92 3,851.04 21,580.96 31,962.04 40.31 
CONSTABLE PCT. I 

1042l.01 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 7,272.00 2,624.00 606.00 3,230.00 4,042.00 44.42 
1042402 SOCIAL SECURITY 557.00 200.74 46.36 247.10 309.90 44.36 
1042[.03 RETIREMENT 342.00 113.68 28.42 142.10 199.90 41.55 
1042404 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 986.24 245.56 1,231.80 1,768.20 41.06 
1042409 TELEF~ONE 300.00 11.74 9.01 20.75 279.25 6.92 
1042412 -TRAINING &- EDUCATION 300.00 ;00 .-00 -;00 300.00 ---

.00 

--.-~-



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 7 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS TUTC YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT I"""" 1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1042414 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1042441 ~NIFORMS ETC. 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1042442 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1042443 RADIO EQUIPMENT/REPAIR 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 12,621.00 3,936.40 935.35 4,871. 75 7,749.25 38.60 

CONSTABLE PCT. II 
1042501 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 7,272.00 2,624.00 606.00 3,230.00 4,042.00 44.42 
1042502 SOCIAL SECURITY 557.00 100.82 21.38 122.20 434.80 21.94 
1042503 RETIREMENT 342.00 113.68 28.42 142.10 199.90 41.55 
1042504 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 985.12 245.28 1,230.40 1,769.60 41.01 
1042509 TELEPHONE 125.00 11.24 .85 12.09 112.91 9.67 
1042512 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 35.00 23.95 58.95 241.05 19.65 028p~GE568 1042514 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 VOL 
1042541 UNIFORMS ETC. 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
1042542 EMERGENcY EQUIPMENT 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
1042543 RADIO & EQUIPMENT 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 12,346.00 3,869.86 925.88 4,795.7~ 7,550.26 38.84 

SHERIFF DEPT-EMER. MGI'IT. 
1042601 SALARIES-SHERIFF 487.704.00 164,195.82 39,712.87 203,908.69 283,795.31 41.81 
1042602 SOCIAL SECURITY 37~310.00 13,103.17 3,216.59 16,319.76 20,990.24 43.74 
1042603 RETIREMENT 33,805.00 11,319.83 2,775.31 14,095.14 19,709.86 41.70 
1042604 HOSPITALIZATION 75,000.00 25,170.16 6,481.98 31,652.14 43,347.86 42.20 
1042605 VACATION PAY/SICK PAY RELIEF 11 ,000.00 .00 .00 .00 11 ,000.00 .00 
1042606 OVER-TINE 4,000.00 .00 .00 .00 4,000 .• 00 .00 
1042607 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000.00 2,421.83 46.76 2,468.59 1.531.41 61.71 
1042608 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 3,500.00 1,056.89 .00 1,056.89 2;443.11 30.20 
1042609 TELEPHONE 12,000.00 4,437.90 1,120.85 5,558.75 6,441.25 46.32 
1042610 JAIL SUPPLIES 9,000.00 5,604.80 749.36 6,354.16 2,645.84 70.60 
1042614 BONDS & LAW ENF. LIABILITY 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
1042623 ANIMAL CONTROL 3,800.00 25.40 .00 25.40 3,774.60 .67 
1042624 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 3.000.00 1,320.45 299.85 1,620.30 1,379.70 54.01 
1042625 JUVENILE PEACE OFFICER 15;646.00 .00 .00 .00 15,646.00 .00 
1042628 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 9,000.00 5,273.94 663.76 5,937.70 3,062.30 65.97 
1042629 GASE OIlO GREASE 24,000.00 3,688.11 1,691.32 5,379.43 18,620.57 22.41 
1042630 TIR S, T BES 4,000.00 862.70 661.81 ,1,524.51 2,475.49 38.11 
1042633 RADIO MAINTENANCE 6,000.00 18,650.10- 193.25 18,456.85- 24,456.85 307.61-
1042634 LEASE EQUIPMENT 1,500.00 .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .00 
1042636 PRISONERS MEALS 24,000~00 9,821.62 2,040.87 11,862.49 12,137.51 49.43 
1042637 CAMERAS FILM 2,000.00 1,930.06 653.96 2,584.02 584.02- 129.20 
1042640 LIABILIty INSURANCE 7,500.00 .00 5,648.28 5,648.28 1,851.72 75 .• 31 
1042641 UNIFORMS 5,000.00 844.06 307.50 1,151.56 3,848.44 23.03 
104,2642 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 500.00 22.00 .00 22.00 478.00 4.40 
1042643 PRISONERS MEDICAL EXPENSE 5.000.00 756.16 233.70 989.86 4,010.14 19.80 
1042645 SPECIAL SECURITY '500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 789,265.00 233,204.80 66,498.02 299,702.82 489,562.18 37.97 

CONSTABLE PCT. III 
1042801 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES (CONST.) 7,272.00 2,624.00 606.00 3,230.00 4,042.00 44.42 
1042802 SOCIAL SECURITY 557.00 200.74 46.36 247.10 309.90 44.36 
1042803" RET I REMENT 342.00 113.68 28.42 142.10 199.90 41.55 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 8 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1042804 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 985.12 245.28 1,230.40 1,769.60 41.01 
1042809 TELEPHONE 150.00 25.89 6.00 31.89 118.11 21.26 
1042812 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 23.47 .00 23.47 276.53 7.82 
1042814 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1042841 UNIFORMS ETC. 150.00 11.60 .00 11.60 138.40 7.73 
1042842 EMERGENCV EQUIPMENT 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 

C28p~Gf569 1042843 RADIO & EQUIPMENT 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 VOL 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 12,371.00 3,984.50 932.06 4,916.56 7,454.44 39.74 

CONSTABLE. PCT. IV 
1042901 SALARIES & ALLOWANCE 7 272.00 2,624.00 606.00 3,230.00 4,042.00 44.42 
1042902 SOCIAL SECURITY '557.00 200.74 46.36 247.10 309 .• 90 44.36 
1042903 RETIREMENT 342.00 113.68 28.42 142.10 199.90 41.55 
1042904 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 985.12 245.28 1,230.40 1,769.60 41.01 
1042909 TELEPHONE 150.00 13.08 3.73 16.81 133.19 11.21 
1042912 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 75.85 .00 75.85 224.15 25.28 
1042914 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1042941 UNIFORMS ETC. 250.00 83.98 .00 83.98 166.02 33.59 
1042942 EMERGENcY EQUIPMENT 250.00 50.47 .00 50.47 199.53 20.19 
10429l.3 RADIO & EQUIPMENT 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 12,371.00 4,146.92 929.79 5,076.71 7,294.29 41.04 

D.P.S. 
1043001 SALARY, SECRETARY (D.P.S.) 12,88B.00 4,296.00 1,074.00 5,370.00 7,518.00 41.67 
1043002 SOCIAL SECURITY 986.00 328.64 82.16 410.80 575.20 41.66 
1043003 RETIREMENT 902.00 300.72 75.18 375.90 526.10 41.67 
1043004 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 1,001.44 250.76 1,252.20 1,747.80 41.74 
1043007 OFFICE SUPFtIES 400.00 229.33 27.95 257.28 142.72 64.32 
1043009 TELEPHONE A DPS& P&W 2,900.00 1,387.97 379.54 1,767.51 1,132.49 60.95 
1043013 RADAR REP IR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 21,076.00 7,544.10 1,889.59 9,433.69 11 ,642.31 44.76 

COMMUNITY SERVICE 
1043107 SUPPLIES 8: EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
104314·0 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

FOSTER CHILD CAPE 
1043522 COURT EXPENSE 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
1043535 MEDICAL EXPENSE 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
1043540 MISCELLANEOUS 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1043571 ROOM & BOARD 6,000.00 440.28- .00 440.28- 6,440.28 7.34-
1043572 CLOTHING 600.00 .00 .00 .00 600.00 .00 
1043573 ATTENTION HOMES 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 8,650.00 440.28- .00 440.28- 9,090.28 5.09-

HEALTH & SANITATION 
1043622 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 2,400.00 800.00 200.00 1,000.00 1,400.00 41.67 
1043649 AID TO INDIGENTS 7,000.00 3,014.33 382.93 3,397.26 3,602.74 48.53 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 9,400.00 3,814.33 582.93 4,397.26 5,002.74 40.78 

-EXTENSIONOFFICE -- -
1043901 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES (EXTEN.) 26,616.00 8,872.00 2,218.00 11,090.00 15,526.00 41.67 

- --_._--



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 9 FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

PERCENT 
.. , 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER ' ' I,,' 

1994 ~IONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 
DISBURSEMENTS 

1043902 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,375.00 459.28 114.82 574.10 800.90 41. 75 
1043903 RETIREMENT 912.00 303.52 75.88 379.40 532.60 41.60 
1043904 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 999.60 250.30 1,249.90 1,750.10 41.66 
1043907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 800.00 70.46 23.25 93.71 706.29 11.71 

C28rWf570 1043909 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 452.02 147.65 599.67 1,200.33 33.32 
VOL 1043923 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, HOME 1,000.00 377.20 92.46 469.66 530.34 46.97 

1043924 OUT-Of-COUNTY TRAVEL FARM 1,000.00 305.87 132.25 438.12 561.88 43.81 
1043936 DHIONSTRATION SUPPLIES 210.00 12.55 17.15 29.70 180.30 14.14 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 36,713.00 11 ,852.50 3,071.76 14,924.26 21,788.74 40.65 

DATA PROCESSING 
1044007 SUPPLIES 20,000.00 7,400.41 879.84 8,280.25 11,719.75 41.40 
1044012 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 10,000.00 4,313.48 533.50 4,846.98 5,153.02 48.47 
1044015 SERVICE CONTRf4CTS 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .00 
1044018 EQUIPMENT LEASE 18~000.00 5,770.75 1,493.50 7,264.25 10,735.75 40.36 
1044019 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 1,593.00 226.58 1,819.58 8,180.42 18.20 
1044020 COMPUTER D CLK/ENCUMB FY'87 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1044021 MICRO-FILMING 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00 100.00 
1044022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,000.00 1,600.83 .00 1,600.83 13,399.17 10.67 
1044023 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 81,500.00 24,178.47 3,133.42 27,311.89 54,188.11 33.51 
AIRPORT & FAIRGROUNDS 

1044130 REPAIRS MOWING 4,800.00 1,658.20 80.49 1,738.69 3,061.31 36.22 
1044132 MATCHING FUNDS/AIRPORT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1044135 UTILITIES 3,000.00 1,267.84 215.11 1,482.95 1,517.05 49.43 1044140 INSURANCE 1,050.00 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00 .00 100.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 8,850.00 '3,976.04 295.60 4,271.64 4,578.36 48.27 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 

1044201 SALARIES-JANITORIAL 27,672.00 6,494.00 1,615.00 8,109.00 19,563.00 29.30 
1041.202 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,117.00 478.34 118.94 597.28 1,519 .. 72 28 .• 21 
1044203 RETIREMENT 1.940.00 328.40 82.10 410.50 1,529.50 21.16 1044204 HOSPITALIZATION 4~500.00 999.82 250.18 1,250.00 3,250.00 27.78 
1044205 PART-TIME SALARIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1044207 JANITORS SUPPLIES 10,000.00 2,862.84 552.71 3,415.55 6,584.45 34.16 
1044210 Ii.'EPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 60,000.00 12;924.39 2,793.90 15,718.29 44,281. 71 26.20 1044211 HEATING & COOLING COURTHOUSE 8,000.00 3,645.50 770.00 4,415.50 3,584.50 55.19 
1044212 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 3,000.00 236.00 .00 236.00 2,764.00 7.87 
1044213 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER 15,000.00 8,809.01 305.69 9,114.70 5,885.30 60.76 
1044235 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 30,000.00 9,642.25 1,396.06 11 ,038.31 18,961.69 36.79 1044238 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 35,000.00 10,612.89 3,905.88 14,518.77 20,481.23 41.48 
1044240 BUILDING INSURANCE 7.210.00 263.00 .00 263.00 6 947.00 3.65 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 204~439.00 57,296.44 11,790.46 69,086.90 135:352.10 33.79 
TRANSFERS TO: 

1049637 TRANSFER TO SANITARY LANDFILL 70,000.00 52,500.00 .00 52,500.00 17,500.00 75.00 
1049654 TRANS. TO JUV. PROBe (MATCH) 24,940.00 6,235.00 .00 6,235.00 18,705.00 25.00 
1049656 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #1 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1049657 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #2 .00 .00 .00 ,.00 .00 .00 
1049658 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #3 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

-1049659 TRANSFER TO· ROAD & BRIDGE #4 .00 .00· .00 .00 ;00 . .00 



- ,- '" ._- - -" .- -~ -- ,..- • ..,.. .- "V"" _ •• - ~> ',"" -..- ...,,- '. -V· "'r --..- .- ---~'"' ... -.~ ~ ~"~,.-"":>"~·--~)""""'!-""'-"":"'--~·-~~I""""""'"""""""'T'" 

BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 10 FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1049660 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 TOTAL DEPART~[NT 94,940.00 58,735.00 .00 58,735.00 36,205.00 61.87 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 2,597,858.00 805,737.97 220,260.20 ,1,025,998.17 1,571,859.83 39.49 

TOTAL FUND 279.00- 1,158,009.41- 130,810.63 1,027,198.78- 1,026,919.78 .00 

'40\. 
~'28HGt511 



BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 11 
FUND NO. 20 GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

r\lln~rT nnr-I 11' nil,. TIITt" \lr-An Tn nl tr-n II Ihlnr-n PERCENT DUUIJC.I rl\c.VJ.UUil InJ.il fC.t11\ IU UVC.I\/UI1UC.I\ 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

2030401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-92 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2036001 AD VAL-.17 RATE 832,638.00 653,672.24 6,798.96 660,471.20 172,166.80 79.32 
2036005 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2036218 LATERAL ROAD 26,390.00 .00 .00 .00 26,390.00 .00 
2036219 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 375,000.00 259,516.52 39.844.57 299,361.09 75,638.91 79.83 
2036220 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION 1,500.00 992.85 . .00 992.85 507.15 66.19 

2036328 COUNTY CLERK FINES 50,000.00 10,172.18 .00 10,172.18 39,827.82 20.34 
2036332 DISTRICT CLERK FINES 15,000.00 5,455.50 2,637.26 8,092.76 6,907.24 53.95 C28~~Gt572 2039240 INTEREST EARNED 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .00 VOl. 

2039553 SPECIAL AUTO TAX 70,000.00 23.517.65 2,997.30 26,514.95 43 485.05 37.88 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,372,528.00 953~326.94 52,278.09 1,005,605.03 366:922.97 73.27 

DISBURSEMENTS 

2049621 TRANSFERS/R&B 1========243601% 334,349.00 232,231.38 12,735.00 244,966.38 89,382.62 73.27 
2049622 TRANS/R&B 11===========206500% 283,427.00 196,862.03 10,795.42 207,657.45 75,769.55 73.27 
2049623 TRANS/R&B 111==========288495% 395,967.00 275,030.07 15,081.97 290,112.04 105,854.96 73.27 
2049624 TRANS/R&B IV===========261404Y. 358,785.00 249,203.46 13,665.70 262,869.16 95.,915.84 73.27 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 1,372,528.00 953,326.94 52,278.09 1,005,605.03 366,922.97 73.27 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,372,528.00 953,326.94 52,278.09 1,005,605.03 366,922.97 73.27 

TOTAL FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

,./.. ,tl. ....... ,'- _~_ '- _ _ _ _ _ ______ M _____ •• ____ • L. _ _ _ ~ '- _ _ __ A.. •. .....n... _L......d.....~ _"_ ~_ ...... ___ "' __ L~""".J •. ' ..... ,_"-----,_.' 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 12 
FUND NO. 21 ROAD & BRIDBE I MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS VI:'I\O Tn OVER/UNDER PERCENT fL..nn IU 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDSET USED 

RECEIPTS 

2130401 BEGINNINB BALANCE 01-01-94 108,500.00 133,811.30 .00 133,811.30 25,311.30- 123.33 

2136002 DELINQUENT SPa R8.B TAX 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 

2136108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 C28 HGE 573 VOl. 
2139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 4,000.00 1,168.29 568.73 1,737.02 2,262.98 43.43 
2139245 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2139248 REFUNDS 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100 .• 00 .00 

2139520 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL R&B 334,349.00 232,231.38 12,735.00 244,966.38 89,382.62 73.27 
2139521 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 447,449.00 367,210.97 13,303.73 380,514.70 66,934.30 85.04 

DISBURSEMENTS 
ROAD 8. BRIDGE #1 

2144801 SALARIES 8. PART-TIME HELP 124,988.00 39,973.00 . 9,939.00 49,912.00 75,076.00 39.93 
2144802 SOCIAL SECURITY 9,562.00 3,025.73 753.04 3,778.77 5,783.23 39.52 
2144803 RETIREMENT 8,400.00 2,363.92 590.98 2,954.90 5,445.10 35.18 
2144804 HOSPITALIZATION 18,000.00 5,094.90 1,282.22 6,377.12 11,622.88 35.43 
2144805 WORKERS COMPENSATION 18.200.00 5,992.80 1,592.15 7,584.95 10,615.05 41.68 
2144806 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ·900.00 328.93 .00 328.93 571.07 36.55 

TOTAL DEPARU1ENT 180,050.00 56,779.28 14,157.39 70,936.67 109,113.33 39.40 

R8.B #1 TRUCf( ALLOWANCE 
2145101 SALARY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE 4,800.00 2,000.00 400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 50.00 
2145102 SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE 368.00 91.80 .00 91.80 276.20 24.95 
2145128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 30.000.00 6,371.06 611.87 6,982.93 23,017.07 23.28 
2145129 GASE OILO GREASE 20~000.00 6,254.42 1,417.60 7,672.02 12,327.98 38.36 
2145130 TIR SR T BES 7,000.00 3,168.09 .00 3,168.09 3,831.91 45.26 
2145131 CULVE TS 5,000.00 1,467.60 1,267.12 2,734.72 2,265.28 54.69 
2145132 ROAD MATERIAL 50,000.00 3.161.68 3,168.35 6,330.03 43;669.97 12.66 
2145133 BRIDGE REPAIR 20,000.00 . .00 2,240.00 2,240.00 17,760.00 11.20 
2145135 UTILITIES 1.200.00 519.60 135.66 655.26 544.74 54.61 
2145137 BONDS ·250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
2145140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 1,200.00 244.08 3.78 247.86 952.14 20.66 
2145141 ASSOCIATION DUES 175.00 .00 .00 .00 175.00 .00 
2145142 LIABILITY INS. ON VEHICLES 4,400.00 45.00 3,916.63 3.961.63 438.37 90.04 
2145143 TRAVEL. TRAINING 8. EDUCATION 2,000.00 412.17 .00 ·412.17 1,587.83 20.61 
2145145 TEX POOL INVESH1ENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2145146 CONTRACT LABOR 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5 000.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 151,393.00 23,735.50 13,161.01 36,896.51 114:496.49 24.37 

2145345 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 73,500.00 6,464.74 20,533.00 26,997.74 46,502.26 36.73 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 73,500.00 6,464.74 20,533.00 26,997.74 46,502.26 36.73 

2145446 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 24,895.00 24,895.00 3,500.00 28,395.00 3,500.00- 114.06 
2145447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS 750.00 750.00 33.12 783.12 33.12- 104.42 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 25,645.00 25,645.00 3,533.12 29,178.12 3,533.12- 113.78 

,~ ~-- ,,--"--"-' --'- ~~- ' -'-"- -- - - - - -- -- - • - - -". - - - - - - - - - --- - -.-- -' ~-.---- -- - -. --- - .--.- - - - ._.- > - --. --.--~---------



BUDGET COl1PAR I SON PAGE 13 
FUND NO. 21 ROAD & BRIDGE I MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

n!lnl"'rT r,nrll T n'll"" TllTr'I' \IrAn Tn nll~r'\/II"lnr"n PERCENT DUIJC!;I rru:.v'UUiJ In1iJ '~"I\ IU UV!;I\ I U111Jt:.1\ 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

D ISBURSEf1ENTS 

2149611 TRANSFER TO ROCK CRUSHER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2149612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 445,588.00 116,374.52 51,384.52 167,759.04 277,828.96 37.65 

TOTAL FUND 1,861.00- 250,836.45- 38,080.79 212,755.66- 210,894.66 .00 

r"- ['2.8~~Gt rs14: 
,,0'. 
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BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 14 
FUND NO. 22 ROAD &. BRIDGE I I MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET ClClC"llTnllC' TUTC' VC"J\C\ Tn OVER/UNDER PERCENT rf\~V.LUU~ In,;:! ra;;.n" IU 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDSET USED 

RECEIPTS 

2230401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 46,700.00 68,174.11 .00 68,174.11 21,474.11- 145.98 

2236002 DELINQUENT SPa R&.B TAX 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 

2236108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2239240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 3,000.00 529.66 317.72 847.38 2,152.62 28:~~ VOL G28pWE575 2239248 REFUNDS 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 

2239520 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL R&B 283,427.00 196,862.03 10,795.42 207,657.45 75,769.55 73.27 
2239521 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2239522 TRANSFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER .00 3 248.73 .00 3 248.73 3,248.73- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 333,727.00 268:814.53 11,113.14 279:927.67 53,799.33 83.88 

DISBURSEMENTS 
ROAD &. BRIDGE #2 

2244801 SALARIES &. PART-TIME HELP 100,836.00 33,932.00 8,761.40 42,693.40 58,142.60 42.34 
2244802 SOCIAL SECURITY 7,914.00 2,521.76 651.75 3,173.51 4,740.49 40 .• 10 
2244803 RETIREMENT 7.059.00 2,352.72 613.26 2,965.98 4,093.02 42.02 
224'j·804 HOSPIUllIZATION 15~000.00 5,088.94 1,280.36 6,369.30 8,630.70 42.46 
2244805 WORKERS COMPENSATION 15,280.00 4,843.00 1,287.14 6,130.14 9,149.86 40.12 
224l.806 UNEMPLOYNENT INSURANCE 800.00 294.33 .00 294.33 505.67 36.79 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 146,889.00 49,032.75 12,593.91 61,626.66 85,262.34 41.95 

R&B #2 TRUCK ALLOWANCE 
2245101 SALARY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE 4,800.00 1,600.00 800.00 2,400.00 2.400.00 50.00 
2245102 SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE 368.00 91.80 .00 91.80 °276.20 24.95 
2245128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 22,000.00 14,319.54 1,179.83 15,499.37 6,500.63 70.45 
2245129 BASE OILO GREASE 18,000.00 4,101.91 9.00 4,110.91 13,889.09 22.84 
2245130 TIR SR T BES 4,500.00 3,206.00 1,018.71 4,224.71 275.29 93.88 
2245131 CULVE TS 4,500.00 1,716.60 838.00 2,554.60 1,945.40 56.77 
.2245132 ROAD NATERIAL 28,000.00 7.260.14 .00 7,260.14 20,739.86 25.93 
2245133 BRIDGE REPAIR 14,000.00 ° .00 .00 .00 14,000.00 .00 
2245135 UTILITIES 1,200.00 609.76 145.53 755.29 444.71 62.94 
2245137 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 
2245139 EQUIPMENT RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2245140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 1,750.00 375.17 81.05 456.22 1,293.78 26.07 
2245141 ASSOCIATION DUES 500.00 .00 .00 .00 °500.00 .00 
2245142 LIABILITY INSURANCE 4,500.00 .00 3,607.97 3,607.97 892.03 ,80.18 
2245143 TRAVELO TRAINING & EDUCATION 500.00 152.37 .00 152.37 347.63 30.47 
2245145 TEX PO L INVESTI'IENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 104,618.00 33,433.29 7,680.09 41,113.38 63,504.62 39.30 

2245345 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 21,700.00 21,670.00 561.00 22,231.00 53LOO- 102.45 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 21,700.00 21,670.00 561.00 22,231.00 531.00- 102.45 

2245439 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 29,115.00 15,949.00 .00 15,949.00 13,166.00 54.78 
22l.5446 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2245447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS 1,100.00 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00 .00 100.00 
"- ~ ._. - - TOTAL DEPARTMENT ·30,215 .. 00 17,049.00· .00 . 1'7,049.00 13; 166.00 56,43 

~~---- -~- ---'----~ -~ -



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 15 
FUND NO. 22 ROAD & BRIDGE II MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR iO OVERiUNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

2249611 TRANSFER TO ROCK CRUSHER 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 
2249612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11 ,250.00 25.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 30,000.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 22,500.00 25.00 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 333,422.00 128,685.04 20,835.00 149,520.04 183,901. 96 44.84 

TOTAL FUND 305.00- 140,129 .49- 9,721.86 130,407.63- 130,102.63 .00 

VOL [28 P~Gf 576 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 16 
FUND NO. 23 ROAD & BRIDGE III MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

2330401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 70,000.00 100,126.99 .00 100,126.99 30,126.99- 143.04 

2336002 DELINQUENT SPECIAL R&B TAX 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 

2336108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2339240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 2,000.00 1,064.46 614.47 1,678.93 321.07 83.95 
2339248 REFUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 
2339249 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00- .00 

2339520 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL R&B 395,967.00 275,030.07 15,081.97 290,112.04 105,B54.96 73.27 
[28p~GE577 2339521 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 VOL 

2339522 TRANSFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER .00 3,24B.72 .00 324B.72 3,24B.72- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 468,467.00 386,970.24 15,696.44 402:666.68 65,800.32 85.95 

DISBURSEMENTS 
ROAD & BRIDGE #3 

2344801 SALARIES 120,408.00 38,732.36 9.607.60 48,339.96 72,06B.04 40.15 
2344802 SOCIAL SECURITY 9~212.00 2,886.79 '715.93 3,602.72 5,609 .• 28 39.11 
2344B03 RETIREMENT 8,429.00 2,613.06 650.94 3,264.00 5,165.00 38.72 
2344804 HOSPITALIZATION 18,000.00 5;084.58 1,279.14 6,363.72 11,636.28 35.35 
2344805 WORKERS COMPENSATION 20.230.00 6,039.40 1,604.35 7,643.75 12,5B6.25 37.7B 
2344806 UNENPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1~000.00 349.50 .00 349.50 650.50 34.95 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 177,279.00 55,705.69 13,857.96 69,563.65 107,715.35 39.24 
R&B #3 TRUCK ALLOWANCE 

2345101 SALARYITRUCK ALLOWANCE 4,BOO.OO 2.000.00 400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 50.00 
2345102 SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE 368.00 '153.00 30.60 183.60 184.40 49.89 
2345128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 32,000.00 11 ,029.38 1,623.BB 12,653.26 19,346.74 39.54 
2345129 GASE OIL, GREASE 31,000.00 7,056.22 1 ,2B7. 71 8,343.93 22,656.07 26.92 
2345130 TIR S. TUBES 6.500.00 3,850.96 431.02 4,281.98 2.218.02 65.B8 
2345131 CULVE~TS 8~OOO.OO 4,745.60 1,428.96 6,174.56 1~825.44 77.18 
23l.5132 ROAD MATERIAL 41,000.00 15,B44.97 1,107.61 16,952.5B 24,047.42 41.35 
2345133 BRIDGE REPAIR 16,500.00 9,749.34 11,061.50 20,810.84 4,310.84- 126.13 
2345135 UTILITIES 3,000.00 1,057.43 1B2.00 1,239.43 1,760.57 41.31 
2345137 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2345139 MATCH/RAWLS CREEK BRIDGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2345140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 5,000.00 1,471.41 57.40 1,528.81 3,471.19 30.58 
2345141 ASSOCIATION DUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2345142 LIABILITY INSURANCE 7,000.00 .00 2,064.97 2,064.97 4,935.03 29.50 
2345143 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDUCATION 5,500.00 99.75 .00 99.75 5,400.25 l.Bl 2345144 UNIFORMS 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .00 
2345145 TEX FVOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2345146 PART-TIME SALARIES 13 000.00 425.00 .00 425.00 12.575.00 3.27 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 178:668.00 57,483.06 19,675.65 77,158.71 101;509.29 43.19 

2345345 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 77,000.00 10,000.00- .00 10,000.00- 87,000.00 12.99-
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 77,000.00 10,000.00- .00 10,000.00- B7,000.00 12.99-

- -2345446 -PRINCIPLE-ON-WARRANTS 5;275.00 5,275.00- .00 5,275~00 -.00 100.00 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 17 FUND NO. 23 ROAD & BRIDGE III MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THiS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

2345447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 '.00 .00 .00 .00 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 5,275.00 5,275.00 .00 5,275.00 .00 100.00 

2349611 TRANSFER TO ROCK CRUSHER 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11 ,250.00 25.00 2349612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 30,000.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 22,500.00 25.00 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 468,222.00 115,963.75 33,533.61 149,497.36 318,724 .• 64 31..93 

TOTAL FUND 245.00- 271,006.49- 17,837.17 253,169.32- 252,924.32 .00 

'JOI. C28 p~GE 578 

- -- --.-... --.... __ .- ~ - - & • - - - - • - --~--





BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 19 FUND NO. 24 ROAD & BRIDGE IV MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUD6Ei PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

2449611 TRANSFER TO ROCK CI\'USHER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2449612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 15,000.00 3.750.00 .00 3,750.00 11 ,250.00 25.00 

TOTAL DEPAI\'TMENT 15,000.00 3~7SO.00 .00 3,750.00 11 ,250.00 25.00 
TOTAL DISBURSE~~NTS 455,681.00 126,105.89 31,431.06 157,536.95 298,144.05 34.57 

TOTAL FUND 154.00- 242,697.52- 17,215.08 225,482.44- 225,328.44 .00 

VOL []28 P~GE 580 
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FUND NO. 30 
BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 20 

DIST. CLERK ST. APPROPRIA MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3030401 BEG. BAL. WIST. ClK APPFi'OP.) .00 11,960.54 .00 11 ,960.54 11,960.54- .00 

3036113 STATE APPROPRmTIDN (ST. AID) .00 4,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00- .00 
DIST. CLERK APPRORIATION 

3039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 89.14 28.48 117.62 117.62- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 16,049.68 1,028.48 17,078.16 17,078.16- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
DIST. CLERK APPRORIATION 

3049205 ~1I SC • EXPENSE .00 3,487.88 359.64 3,847.52 3,847.52- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 3,487.88 359.64 3,847.52 3,847.52- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 3,487.88 359.64 3,847.52 3,847.52- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 12,561.80- 668.84- 13,230.64- 13,230.64 .00 

VOL C28pWE 581 



FUND NO. 31 

RECEIPTS 

3130401 BEGINNING B{lL. (REC. MAN. PRE.) 

3136113 COUNTY CLERK FEES (RPM) 
RECORD RESTORATION 

3139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
RECORD RESTORATION 

3149205 MISC. EXPENSE 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

.. -'""""------- - - .- - - - - - -

BUDGET COMPARISON 
RECORD MANAGEMENT PRESERV 

BUDGET PREViOUS 
1994 MONTHS 

.00 8,775.66 

.00 5,545.25 

.00 82.06 

.00 14,402.97 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 14,402.97-

PAGE 21 
MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

THiS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

.00 8,775.66 8,775.66- .00 

.00 5,545.25 5,545.25- .00 

32.66 114.72 114.72- .00 
32.66 14,435.63 14,435.63- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

32.66- 14,435.63- 14,435.63 ~OO 

'JGI . 
G'Z.8 ~ ~Gt 582 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 22 
FUND NO. 32 CRIM. DIST. ATTY FORFEITU MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET - PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDSET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3230401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 214.32 .00 214.32 214.32- .00 

3236333 DIST. ATTY FORFEITURES AWARDED .00 336.00 240.00 576.00 576 .• 00- .00 

3239240 INTEREST ON INVESTNENTS .00 2.90 1.25 4.15 4.15- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 553.22 241.25 794.47 794.47- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
D. A. FORFE ITURE 

3245112 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3249205 MISC. EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 553.22- 241.25- 794.47- 794.47 .• 00 

VOL (98 ·~8'1 .... p~GhJ· 0 
r-'~' 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 23 
FUND NO. 33 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3330401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 1,850.30 .00 1,850.30 1,850.30- .00 

3336333 SHERIFF FORFEITURES AWARDED .00 569.29 .00 569.29 569.29- .00 
SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

3339240 INTEREST ON INVESTNENTS .00 14.33 4.35 18.68 18.68- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 2,433.92 4.35 2,438.27 2,438.27- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

3349205 MISC. EXFfNSES .00 517.71 524.35 1,042.06 1,042.06- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 517.71 524.35 1,042.06 1,042.06- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 517.71 524.35 1,042.06 1,042.06- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 1,916.21- 520.00 1,396.21- 1,396.21 .00 

~Ol UZ81~G[ 58~ 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 24 
FUND NO. 34 ROCK CRUSHER MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

nl.t'\I"'l.-.... PREVIOUS iHIS \.1,..1\1"\ .... ,.. OVERiUNDER 1"\,..1"\" ........... 
DUJJIJI:.I ll:.HI"I IU 1'1:.1"1"'1:.1'41 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3l.30401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-93 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 

3439240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 500.00 27.34 .00 27.34 472.66 5.47 
3439250 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3439561 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE i1 .00 .00 .00 .00 ~OO ~OO 
3439562 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #2 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11 ,250.00 25.00 
3lf39563 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDBE #3 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 
3439564 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #4 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 31,500.00 7,527.34 .00 7,527.34 23,972.66 23.90 

DISBURSEMENTS 
ROCK CRUSHER 

3444801 SALARIES-ROCK CRUSHER 14,470.00 400.00 .00 400.00 14,070.00 2.76 
3444802 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,106.00 30.60 .00 30.60 1,075.40 2.77 
3444805 WORKER I S C0I1PENSAT I ON 2,872.00 .00 .00 .00 2,872.00 .00 G28fAGE 585 3444806 UNEMPLOYMENT 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 .00 VOL TOTAL DEPARTMENT 18,598.00 430.60 .00 430.60 18,167.40 2.32 

ROCK CRUSHER 
3445128 ROCK CRUSHER MAINTENANCE 3,600.00 599.29 .00 599.29 3,000.71 16.65 
34'.5129 GAS OIL. GREASE 3,500.00 .00 .00 .00 3,500 .• 00 .00 
3445140 tilse. SU~'PLIES 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
3445142 LIABILITY INSURANCE 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .00 
3445145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 12,400.00 599.29 .00 599.29 11 ,800.71 4.83 

3445446 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
3445447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3449612 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
3449613 TRANSFER TO fi~AD & BRIDGE #2 .00 3,248.73 .00 3,248.73 3,248.73- .00 
3449614 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #3 .00 3,248.72 .00 3,248.72 3,248.72- ~OO 
3449615 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE 14 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 6,497.45 .00 6,497.45 6,497.45- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 30,998.00 7,527.34 .00 7,527.34 23,470.66 24.28 

TOTAL FUND 502.00- .00 .00 .00 502.00- .00 



BUDSET COMPARISON 
FUND NO. 35 1992 CDBS GRANT PROJECT 

DIInt::C'T PREVIOUS &..'U.LIUL...I 

1994 MONTHS 
RECEIPTS 

3530401 BEG. BAL. '92 CDBB PROJECT .00 .00 

3536113 STATE AID .00 .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
SHECO BRANT 

3545128 ENGINEERING/ADMINISTRATIVE .00 .00 
35l.5130 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSe-fENTS .00 .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 .00 

... "" • _ w. _ ........ , ___ .. • ... _~, _ _ _ _ .~ _ ~ __ "---

PASE 25 
MONTHLY REPORT MAY 

THIS YEAR TO 
MONTH DATE 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 26 
FUND NO. 36 LIBRARY FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET DD~IITnllC' TUTC' YEAR TO nllC"D IIIMn~D ccorCMT r r\l;, Y .I. UUlJ 1J1'~ UY t;.Ot UllIU&;.[\ I ,-1\...,1o.f. I 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3630401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-1-94 25,000.00 27,897.59 .00 27,897.59 2,897.59- 111.59 

3636108 TEX POOL INVESTNENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3636328 COUNTY CLERK FINES 1.500.00 820.00 .00 B20.00 6BO.00 54.67 
3636332 DISTRICT CLERK FINES 

LIBRARY 
3~500.00 1,OBO.00 440.00 1,520.00 1,9BO.OO 43.43 

3639240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 212.92 62.31 275.23 275.23- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 30,000.00 30,010.51 502.31 30,512.82 512.B2- 101.71 

DISBURSEMENTS 

3645145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

LIBRARY 
3649250 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES 6,500.00 2,529.9B 100.25 2,630.23 3,869.77 40.47 
3649251 REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 

TOTAL DEP{\RTMENT 7,500.00 2,529.98 100.25 2,630.23 4,869.77 35.07 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 7,500.00 2,529.9B 100.25 2,630.23 4,869.77 35.07 

TOTAL FUND 22,500.00- 27,480.53- 402.06- 27, B82. 59- 5,382.59 .00 

,;G\. 
~'lS HUt !JS1 

" - .----~ ---- ---- -~--



BUDSET COMPARISON PAGE 27 
FUND NO. 37 SANITARY lANDFIll MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS iHIS 'lEAR iO OVERiUNDER ~~""I"Ir""I'" rt:'rll"c..'t. 

1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3730401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 45,000.00 32,329.28 .00 32,329.28 12,670.72 71.84 

3736108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3736333 FEES COLLECTED 100,000.00 13,122.92 6,663.06 19,785.98 80,214.02 19.79 

3739240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 2,000.00 257.76 73.77 331.53 1,668.47 16.58 

3739510 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 70 000.00 52,500.00 .00 52 500.00 17 500.00 75.00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 217:000.00 98,209.96 6,736.83 104:946.79 112:053.21 48.36 

DISBURSEMENTS 
SANITARY lANDFILL 

3744801 SALARIES 31,392.00 13.070.50 2.761.00 15,831.50 15,560.50 50.43 
3744802 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,405.00 "973.81 "204.69 1,178.50 1,226.50 49.00 
3744803 RETIREMENT 2.200.00 682.78 177.52 860.30 1,339.70 39.10 
3744804 HOSPITALIZATION 6;000.00 2,007.00 503.20 2,510.20 3,489.80 41.84 

r28p~Gf588 3744805 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 5,200.00 1,446.80 384.31 1,831.11 3,368.89 35.21 
VOL 3744806 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 400.00 136.85 .00 136.85 263.15 34.21 

3744807 PART-TINE SALARIES 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .00 
TOUll DEPARTMENT 49,597.00 18,317.74 4,030.72 22,348.46 27,248.54 45 .• 06 

SANITARY LANDFILL 
3745128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 58.23 89.75 147.98 1,852.02 7.40 
3745129 GASl OILS GREASE 7,000.00 306.60 420.46 727.06 6,272.94 10.39 
3745135 UTI IT IE 3,000.00 329.87 369.49 699.36 2,300.64 23.31 
3745140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 2,500.00 1,878.06 1,613.00 3,491.06 991.06- 139.64 
3745141 CONTRACT U'lBOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
3745142 LIABILITY INSURANCE ON EQUIP. .00 .00 1,218.52 1,218.52 1,218.52- .00 
3745143 CONTAINER HAULS 40,000.00 40,158.00 2,567.10 42,725.10 2,725.10- 106.81 
37l .5144 CLOSEOUT COSTS 27~000.00 4,624.57 1,000.00 5,624.57 21,375.43 20.83 
3745145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS r ..... f'If'I f'If'I f'If'I f'If'I f'If'I .vv .vv .vv .vv .vv .vv 
3745146 PERMITS 2 400.00 .00 .00 .00 2,400~00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 83:900.00 47,355.33 7,278.32 54,633.65 29,266.35 65.12 

3745446 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 69,040.00 .00 ,00 .00 69,040.00 .00 
3745447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS 7.260.00 .00 .00 .00 7,260.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 76~300.00 .00 .00 .00 76,300.00 .00 

3745819 PURCHASE OF EQUIPliENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSH1ENTS 209,797.00 65,673.07 11 ,309.04 76,982.11 132,814.89 36.69 

TOTAL FUND 7,203.00- 32,536.89- 4,572.21 27,964.68- 20,761.68 .00 
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-BUDSET-COMPARISON PA6E-- 28-
FUND NO. 38 CRIM. DIST. ATTY DHS FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO . OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3830401 BEGINNING BALANCE-D.A. DHS .00 853.14 .00 853.14 853.14- .00 

3836333 DHS REVENUE (STATE AID) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3839240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 5.10 .00 5.10 5.10- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

3849204 MISC. EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3849610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

~IJ\. 
u'2.8~~Gt ~S9 
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FUND NO. 43 

RECEIPTS 

4330401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 

4336001 AD VAL-.05 RATE 

4339240 INTERfST ON INVESTMENTS 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

4345446 BOND PAYABLE SERIES 1986 
4345447 INTEHEST PAYABLE SERIES 1986 
4345449 PROCESSING FEER BOND PAYABLES 

TOTAL DEPA TMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

BUDBErCOMPARlsON - . PAGE ·29 
JAIL INTEREST & SINKING F MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDSET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

60,000.00 96,753.72 .00 96,753.72 36,753.72- 161.26 

221,958.00 181,390.56 2,070.72 183,461.28 38,496.72 82.66 

3.000.00 1 020.61 205.59 1 226.20 1,773.80 40.87 
284~958.00 279:164.89 2,276.31 281:441.20 3,516.80 98.77 

135,000.00 135.000.00 .00 135.000.00 .00 100.00 
88,412.00 46;618.75 .00 46;618.75 41,793.25 52.73 
1.500.00 1 165.00 .00 1 165.00 335.00 77.67 

224;912.00 182:783.75 .00 182:783.75 42,128.25 81.27 

224,912.00 182,783.75 .00 182,783.75 42,128.25 81..27 

60,046.00- 96,381.14- 2,276.31- 98,657.45- 38,611.45 .00 

~OL 
(28~~GE590 r-'" 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 31 
FUND NO. 45 COUNTY-RI'IP MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDSET USED 

RECEIPTS 

4530[.01 BEGINNING BALANCE - CO. RI'IP .00 531.23 .00 531.23 531.23- .00 

4536113 DIST. & CO. CLERK FEES .00 665.00 140.00 805.00 805.00- .00 

4539240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 5.66 1.67 7.33 7.33- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 1,201.89 141.67 1,343.56 1,343.56- .00 

D ISBURSHfENTS 

4549204 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 465.00 108.85 573.85 573.85- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 465.00 108.85 573.85 573.85- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 465.00 108.85 573.85 573.85- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 736.89- 32.82- 769.71- 769.71 .00 

~o\. (28~~Gt59Z 

.. 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 32 
FUND NO. 46 CRIME STOPPERS FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

4630401 BEGINNING BALANCE 1-1-94 .00 64.2B .00 64.2B 64.2B- .00 

463610B TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

4636321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
4636328 DIST. & CLERK REVENUE .00 4B.OO 8.00 56.00 56.00- .00 

CRIME STOPPERS 
4639240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .25 .01 .26 .26- .00 

4639510 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 112.53 8.01 120.54 120.54- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

4645145 rEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

CRIME STOPPERS 
VOl. G28PAGE593 4649283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 95.40 .00 95.40 95.40- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 95.40 .00 95.40 95.40- .00 

4649610 TRANSFEfi~ TO GENERAL FUND .00 11.05 .00 11.05 11.05- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 11.05 .00 11.05 11.05- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 106.45 .00 106.45 106.45- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 6.0B- 8.01- 14.09- 14.09 .00 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 33 
FUND NO. 47 COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDSET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

4730401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 67,000.00 67,663.38 .00 67,663.38 663.38- 100.99 
; / ,::;.J 

4736002 DELINQUENT TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

4·736108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
4736148 STATE REIMBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

4739240 INTEREST Ol~ INVESTMENTS 1,000.00 553.79 88.42 642.21 357.79 64.22 

4739510 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 r'')0 t::9 
4739511 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE 1 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11 ,250.00 25.00 VOl. ::. ;...;,b PAGE ~J 4 
4739512 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE 2 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 
4739513 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE 3 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25 •. 00 
4739514 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE 4 15 000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 128:000.00 B3,217.17 88.42 83,305.59 44,694.41 65.08 

DISBURSEMENTS 
COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 

4745145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

4745819 RIGHT-OF-WAY PUh~HASES 50,000.00 44,218.00 4,955.02- 39,262.98 10,737.02 78.53 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 50,000.00 44,218.00 4,955.02- 39,262.98 10,737.02 78.53 

4749222 Ph~FESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .00 

4749610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 60,000.00 44,218.00 4,955.02- 39,262.98 20,737.02 65.44 

TOTAL FUND 68,000.00- 38,999.17- 5,043.44- 44,042.61- 23,957.39- .00 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 34 
FUND NO. 49 CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTY TR MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

4930401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 4,485.22 .00 4,485.22 4,485.22- .00 

4936333 RESTITUTION COLLECTED .00 18,612.30 4,691.98 23,304.28 23,304.28- .00 
D.A. RESTITUTION TRUST 

4939240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 37.83 9.99 47.82 47.82- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 23,135.35 4,701.97 27,837.32 27,837.32- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
D.A. RESTITUTION TRUST 

4949205 RESTITUTION MISC. EXPENSE .00 18,727.22 4,628.95 23,356.17 23,356.17- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 18,727.22 4,628.95 23,356.17 23,356.17- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 18,727.22 4,628.95 23,356.17 23,356.17- .00 

TOTflL FUND .00 4,408.13- 73.02- 4,481.15- 4,481.15 .00 

'lOt 
n?8~~Gt595 
,,1-1 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE j~ 

FUND NO. 50 CRIMINAL DIST. ATTY FEE F MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

5030401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 8,005.99 .00 8,005.99 8,005.99- .00 

5036327 D.A. HOT CHECK FEES .00 110.00 285.00 395.00 395.00- .00 
5036333 DIST. ATTY FEES 

D.A. HOT CHECK 
.00 3,101.25 600.00 3,701.25 3,701.25- .00 

5039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 68.49 19.60 88.09 88.09- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 11 ,285.73 904.60 12,190.33 12,190.33- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

5045145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

D.A. HOT CHECK 
5049205 MISCELLANEOUS .00 2,640.70 159.41 2,800.11 2,800.11- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 2,640.70 159.41 2,800.11 2,800.11- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 2,640.70 159.41 2,800.11 2,800.11- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 8,645.03- 745.19- 9,390.22- 9,390.22 .00 

~Ol QZS1~GtlJ96 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 36 
FUND NO. 51 1994 D.T.P. MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 
1994 D. T.P. 

5136113 CJAD FUNDING-DIVERSION TARGET 34,010.00 35,899.00 .00 35,899.00 1,889.00- 105.55 
5136114 STATE FUNDING-FY'94 AUDIT .00 900.00 .00 900.00 900 .• 00- .00 

5139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 168.23 SO. 03 218.26 218.26- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 34,010.00 36,967.23 50.03 37,017.26 3,007.26- 108.84 

DISBURSEMENTS 
1994 D.T.P. 

5144801 SALARIES 19.200.00 9,064.00 2,266.00 11,330.00 7,870.00 59.01 
5144802 SOCIAL SECURITY 1;540.00 678.00 169.50 847.50 692.50 55.03 
5144803 RETIREMENT 1,345.00 634.40 158.60 793.00 552.00 58.96 
5144804 HOSPITALIZATION 4,160.00 2,010.12 503.68 2,513.80 1,646.20 60.43 
5144805 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 600.00 729.30 194.19 923.49 323.49- 153.92 
5144806 UNEMPLOYMENT 250.00 31.27 .00 31.27 218 .• 73 12.51 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 27,095.00 13,147.09 3,291. 97 16,439.06 10,655.94 60.67 

5145107 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSE 1,280.00 679.98 300.00 979.98 300.02 76.56 
5145110 Ff'ICILITIES, UTILITIES & EQUIP. 1,840.00 123.54 164.48 288.02 1,551.98 15.65 
5145111 PROFESSIONAL FEES 255.00 .00 .00 .00 255.00 .00 
5145112 TRAVEL 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
5145113 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 3,040.00 51.95 437.47 489.42 2,550.58 16.10 
514511'1 INDEPENDENT AUDIT .00 900.00 .00 900.00 900.00- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 6,915.00 1,755.47 901.95 2,657.42 4,257.58 38.43 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 34,010.00 14,902.56 4,193.92 19,096.48 14,913.52 56.15 

TOTAL FUND .00 22,064.67- 4,143.89 17,920.78- 17,920.78 .00 

'1QL 
028~~Gt591 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 37 
FUND NO. 52 PERFORMANCE REWARD PROGRA MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE , BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

5230401 BEG. BAL. (PERFORf1ANCE REWARD) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

5236113 PERFORMANCE REWARD (1992) 83,292.00 83,292.00 .00 83,292.00 .00 100.00 
5236114 PERFORMANCE REWARD (1993) 73,120.00 73,120.00 .00 73,120.00 .00 100.00 

5239240 INTEREST EARNED (1992) 300.00 2 759.94 49.13 2,809.07 2,509.07- 936.36 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 156,712.00 159:171.94 49.13 159,221.07 2,509.07- 101.60 

DISBURSEMENTS 
PERFORMANCE REWARD 

5245101 SALARIES (PERFORMANCE REWARD) 26,396.00 26,395.97 .00 26,395.97 .03 100 •. 00 
5245102 SOCIAL SECURITY (PR) 1,999.00 1.998.17 .00 1,998.17 .B3 99.96 

G28PAGE59S 5245103 RETIREMENT (PR) 1,668.00 1; 667.B6 ~.OO 1,667.86 .14 99.99 
5245104 HOSPITALIZATION 3,349.00 3~34B.19 .00 3,34B.19 .Bl 99.98 VOl. 
5245105 WORk~R'S COMPENSATION 554.00 553.16 .00 553.16 .84 99.B5 
5245106 UNEMPLOYMENT (PR) 271.00 270.88 .00 270.BB .12 99 .• 96 
5245107 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES 5,059.00 5,058.33 .00 5,05B.33 .67 99.99 
5245108 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION (PR) 14,491.00 14,490.42 .00 14,490.42 .5B 100.00 
5245109 CONTRACT SERVo SUBSTANCE ABUSE 20.900.00 21,062.50 1,688.00 22,750.50 1,850.50- 10B.85 
5245110 FACILITIES 3~476.00 3,478.14 .00 3,478.14 2.14- 100.06 
5245111 CONTRACT SERVICEA (PHYSICALS) 840.00 840.00 .00 840.00 .00 100.00 
5245112 EQIUPMENT 5,794.00 5,793.27 .00 5,793.27 .73 99.99 
5245113 TRAVEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
5245114 FY'92 SURPLUS .00 464.41 .00 464.41 464.41- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 84,797.00 85,421.30 1,688.00 87,109.30 2,312.30- 102.73 

5245201 SALARIES (PR) 1993 32,700.00 23,793.00 .00 23,793.00 8,907.00 72.76 
5245202 SOCIAL SECUIRY (1993) 2.620.00 1,793.40 .00 1,793.40 826.60 68.45 
5245203 RETIREMENT (1993) 1;905.00 1,665.30 .00 1,665.30 239.70 87.42 
5245204 HOSPITALIZATION (1993) 5,760.00 4,945.07 .00 4,945.07 814.93 85.85 
5245205 WORKER'S COMPENSATION (1993) 600.00 1,123.88 .00 .... ",,., nn 523.86- 167.31 L,":.::I.oo 
5245206 UNEMPLOYMENT 250.00 187.62 .00 1B7.62 62.38 75.05 
5245207 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSE 3,900.00 1,613.95 .00 1,613.95 2,286.05 41.38 
5245208 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 1993 5,220.00 644.88 .00 644.88 4,575.12 12.35 
5245209 CONTRACT-SUBSTANCE ABUSE 1993 18,280.00 15,260.25 .00 15,260.25 3,019.75 83.48 
5245210 FACILITIES & EQUIPMENT (1993) 1.329.00 1.055.70 .00 1,055.70 273.30 79.44 
5245213 TRAVEL '550.00 ' .00 .00 .00 550.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTNENT 73,114.00 52,083.05 .00 52,083.05 21,030.95 71.24 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 157,911.00 137,504.35 1,688.00 139,192.35 18,718.65 88.15 

TOTAL FUND 1,199.00 21,667.59- 1,638.87 20,028.72- 21,227.72 670.45-

1-__ __ L 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 38 
FUND NO. 53 ADULT PROBATION MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 
ADULT PROBATION 

5330401 BEGINNING BALANCE 9-1-93 37,825.00 60,537.07 .00 60,537.07 22,712.07- 160.05 
ADULT PROBATION-CCP 

5333713 CCP GRANT (STATE AIDi 36,552.00 27,189.00 28,963.00 56,152.00 19,600.00- 153.62 
ADULT PROBATION 

5336113 STATE AID-SUPERVISION 85,600.00 63,066.00 .00 63.066.00 22,534.00 73.68 
5336114 ELECTRONIC MONITORING 7,557.00 3,778.00 .00 3;778.00 3,779.00 49.99 

ADULT PROBATION 
5336333 FEES COLLECTED 108,000.00 78,476.17 8,7B6.00 87,262.17 20,737.83 BO.BO 

ADULT PROBATION 
5339205 D.H.S. INCOI'IE 200.00 14.70 .00 14.70 185.30 7.35 G28~~GE599 5339240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 2,700.00 1,215.39 13B.52 1,353.91 1,346.09 50.14 
5339250 PSI CLIENT RECEIPTS 2 400.00 1 197.50 1,542.50 2.740.00 340.00- 114.1'NOI. 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 280:B34.00 235:473.B3 39,430.02 274~903.B5 5,930.15 97.89 

DISBURSEMENTS 
ADULT PROBATION-CCP 

5343701 CCP GRANT SALARY 27,400.00 13,666.64 1,916.66 15,583.30 11,816.70 56.B7 
5343702 CCP SOCIAL SECURITY 2,200.00 1,045.60 146.64 1,192.24 1,007.76 54.19 
5343703 CCP P£TlREMENT 1,920.00 956.64 134.16 1,090.BO B29.20 56.Bl 
5343704 CCP HOSPITALIZATION 2,340.00 .00 .00 .00 2,340.00 .00 
5343706 CCP UNEMPLOYMENT 320.00 90.47 .00 90.47 229.53 2B.27 
5343707 CCP SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXP. 1,300.00 .00 .00 .00 1,300.00. .00 
5343710 CCP REFUND TO STATE .00 4,65B.00 .00 4, 65B. 00 4,658.00- .00 
5343711 CCP TRAVEL 400.00 .00 .00 .00 400.00 .00 
5343712 CCP FISCAL SERVICE FEE 2'72.00 272.00 .00 272.00 .00 100.00 
5343713 CCP PROFESSIONAL FEES 400.00 400.00 .00 400.00 .00 100.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 36,552.00 21,089.35 2,197 ',46 23,286.81 13,265.19 63.71 

ADULT PROBe SUPERVISION 
5345101 SALARIES 149,001.00 94,792.76 12,235.90 107,028.66 41,972.34 71.83 
5345102 SOCIAL SECURITY 11 ,920.00 7,236.97 934.23 8,171.20 3,748.80 68.55 
5345103 RETIREMENT 10,430.00 5,670.79 771.48 6,442.27 3,987.73 Lt "" Q.1 .. 11 

5345104 HOSPITALIZATION 18,120.00 8,921.07 1,287.54 10,208.61 7,911.39 56.34 
5345106 UNEMPLOYMENT 1.BOO.OO 792.32 .00 792.32 1,007.68 44.02 
5345107 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES 10~800.00 5,489.96 964.88 6,454.84 4,345.16 59.77 
5345109 EQUIPMENT UTILITIES 4~685.00 1,376.47 2,717.50 4,093.97 591.03 B7.38 
5345112 TRAINING REGISTRATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
5345113 CONTRACT SERVICE FOR OFFENDERS 4,000.00 1,180.50 165.00 1,345.50 2,654.50 33.64 
5345114 FISCAL SERVICE FEES 640.00 597.00 .00 597.00 43.00 93.2B 
5345115 TRAVEL 5,200.00 4,315.44 115.63 4,431.07 768.93 B5.21 
5345116 PROFESSIONAL FEES 6,500.00 2,419.90 1,227.06 3,646.96 2,853.04 56.11 
5345149 REFUND TO STATE 13,625.00 13,961.92 .00 13,961.92 336.92- 102.47 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 236,721.00 146,755.10 20,419.22 167,174.32 69,546.68 70.62 

ADULT PROBATION 
5346112 E.M. FISCAL SERVICE FEE 57.00 56.00 .00 56.00 1.00 98.25 
5346113 E.M. CONTRACT SERVICES 7,500.00 .00 .00 .00 7,500.00 .00 
5346114 REFUND TO STATE .00 6,480.00 .00 6,480.00 6,480.00- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 7,557.00 6,536.00 .00 6,536.00 1,021.00 86 .• 49 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 280,830.00 174,380.45 22,616.68 196,997.13 83l8_~2_.~7 70.15 

TOTAL FUND 4.00- 61,093.3B- 16,813.34- 77,906.72- 77,902.72 .00 

-- ~------ ~ -- ------ -- ~ -
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 39 
FUND NO. 54 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGEi PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 
JUVENILE PROBATION 

5430401 BEGINNING BALANCE 9-1-93 .00 8,260.48 .00 . 8,260.48 8,260.48- .00 
JUVENILE PROBATION 

5436115 REGULAR SUPERVISION STATE AID 29,803.00 19,869.00 4,967.00 24,836.00 4,967.00 83.33 
5436116 ISP STATE AID 27,748.00 19,332.00 5,181.00 24,513.00 3,235.00 88.34 
5436117 JUVENILE LAW ENFORCEMENT GRANT 16,500.00 8,250.00 .00 8,250.00 8,250.00 50.00 
5436118 JLE COUNTY MATCH 14,245.00 .00 .00 .00 14,245.00 .00 

JUVENILE PROBATION 
5436333 FEES CDLLECTED 1,000.00 315.00 360.00 675.00 325.00 67.50 C28PAGE600 5436334 RESTITUTION COLLECTED .00 1,057.00 .00 1,057.00 1,057.00- .00VOl JUVENILE Ph~BATION 
5439240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 100.28 6.69 106.97 106.97- .00 

JUVENILE PROBATION 
5439510 TRANSFER-COUNTY CONTRIBUTIONS 24 940.00 15,740.76 .00 15,740.76 9,199.24 63.11 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 114;236.00 72,924.52 10,514.69 83,439.21 30,796.79 73.04 

DISBURSEMENTS 
I.S.P. 

5443701 ISP SALARY 12,870.00 8,582.08 1,072.76 9,654.84 3,215.16 75.02 
5443702 rsp SOCIAL SECURITY 985.00 656.64 82.08 738.72 246.28 75.00 
5443703 I SP RETI REMENT 901.00 600.64 75.08 675.72 225.28 75.00 
5443704 ISP HOSPITALIZATION 2,764.00 2,004.25 252.84 2,257.09 506.91 81.66 
5443705 ISP WORKER'S CONPENSATION 45.00 60.26 10.17 70.43 25.43- 156.51 
5443706 ISP UNEMPLOYMENT 118.00 75.42 .00 75.42 42.58 63.92 
5443707 ISP PER DIEM 500.00 187.85 176.60 364.45 135.55 72.89 
5443708 ISP TRAVEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
5443710 ISP NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8,984.00 111.00 .00 111.00 8,873.00 1.24 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 27,167.00 12,278.14 1,669.53 13,947.67 13,219.33 51.34 

JUVENILE PROBATION 
5441+801 SALARY/FLAT RATE TRAVEL 2,640.00 1,760.00 220.00 1,980.00 660.00 75.00 
5444802 SOC. SECURITY/FLAT RATE TRAVEL· 201.00 134.64 16.83 151.47 49.53 75.36 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 2,841.00 1,894.64 23b.83 2,131. 4? 709.53 75.03 

JUVENILE LAW ENFORCEMENT 
5444901 J. L. E. SALARY 21,234.00 14,138.00 1,770.00 15,908.00 5,326.00 74.92 
5444902 J.L.E. SOCIAL SECURITY 1,625.00 1,081.52 135.40 1,216.92 408.08 74.89 
5444903 J.L.E. RETIREMENT 1,487.00 989.60 123.90 1,113.50 373.50 74.88 
5444904 J .L.E. HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 2,004.41 256.36 2,260.77 739.23 75.36 
5444905 J.L.L WORKER'S COMPENSATION 1,803.00 618.53 129.12 747.65 1,055.35 41.47 
5444906 J.L.E. ~~EMPLOYNENT 196.00 97.41 .00 97.41 98.59 49.70 
5444907 J .L.E. SUPPLIES & OPERATING 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
5444912 J.L.E. TRAVEL 900.00 462.24 .00 462.24 437.76 51..36 
5444914 J.L.E. FISCAL SURPLUS RETURNED .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 30,745.00 19,391.71 2,414.78 21,806.49 8,938.51 70.93 

REGULAR SUPERVISION 
5445101 SALARIES 37,385.00 25,358.72 3,172.34 28,531.06 8,853.94 76.32 
5445102 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,860.00 1,916.37 239.32 2,155.69 704.31 75.37 
5445103 RETIREMENT 2,617.00 1,774.96 222.04 1,997.00 620.00 76.31 
5lf45104 HOSPITALIZATION 5.528.00 4,000.26 509.46 4,509.72 1,018.28 81..58 
5445105 WORKERS COMPENSATION "217.00 119.55 28.47 148.02 ~68-,-_911 68 •. 21. .. 

-·54451061 -UNEMPLOYMENT 375~00- 270;52 - . - - -:00· -270'.52 105.48 71.95 

• ~ .. i -4r ". .. - - "" ... " .... __ .... _ .... :...- _ _ ... ~. _ __ _ _ 



BUDSET COMPARISON PASE 40 
FUND NO. 54 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDSET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER IUI\IDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

5445107 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 284.38 6.90 291.28 708.72 29.13 
5445109 TELEPHONE 1,200.00 846.13 83.00 929.13 270.87 77.43 
5445112 PER DIEM 500.00 311.64 .00 311.64 188.36 62.33 
5445123 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (AUDIT) 900.00 800.00 .00 800.00 100.00 88.89 
5445133 PAGER LEASE 400.00 298.92 29.25 328.17 71.83 82.04 
5445134 POST OFFICE BOX RENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
5445140 MISCELLANEOUS 500.00 274.00 97.50 371.50 128.50 74.30 
5445145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
5445146 RESTITUTION .00 153.90 .00 153.90 153.90- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 53,483.00 36,409.35 4,388.28 40,797.63 12,685.37 76.28 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 114,236.00 69,973.84 8,709.42 78,683.26 35,552.74 68.88 

TOTAL FUND .00 2,950.68- 1,805.27- 4,755.95- 4,755.95 .00 

'tm. 
GZ8~~Gt6Gi 



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 41 
FUND NO. 55 STATE COST MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDSET USED 

RECEIPTS 

5530401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 3,584.79 .00 3,584.79 3,584.79- .00 

5536108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

5536321 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE REVENUE .00 4,478.17 1,156.91 5,635.08 5,635.08- .00 
5536328 DIST. & COUNTY CLERK REVENUE .00 341.00 96.00 437.00 437.00- .00 

STATE COST 
5539240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 20.47 3.06 23.53 23.53- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 8,424.43 1,255.97 9,680.40 9,680.40- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

5545145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTI~L DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

STATE COST 
5549283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 6,341.82 .00 6,341.82 6,341.82- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTNENT .00 6,341.82 .00 6,341.82 6,341.82- .00 

5549610 TRflt-iSFERS TO GENERAL FUND .00 733.80 .00 733.80 733.80- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 733.80 .00 733.80 733.80- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 7,075.62 .00 7,075.62 7,075.62- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 1,348.81- 1,255.97- 2,604 .• 78- 2,604.78 .00 

R 6fJ2 n? \l~~t 
~\)\. 

,,~~ ...... 
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BUDSET COMPARISON PASE 42 
FUND NO. 56 JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PI\'EVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

5630401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 569.92 .00 569.92 569.92- .00 

5636108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

5636321 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE FEES .00 748.27 192.08 940.35 940.35- .00 
5636330 DISTRICT CLERK FEES .00 10.00 4.00 14~00 14.00- .00 
5636340 COUNTY CLERK FEES .00 49.00 .00 49.00 49.00- .00 

5639240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 3.34 .50 3.84 3.84- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 1,380.53 196.58 1,577.11 1,577.11- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

5645112 CONTINUING EDUCATION .00 ' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
5645145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARH1ENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

5649283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 1,038.52 .00 1,038.52 1,038.52- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 1,038.52 .00 1,038.52 1,038.52- .00 

5649610 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND .00 119.95 .00 119.95 119.95- .00 
TOTAL DEPARHIENT .00 119.95 .00 119.95 119.95- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 1,158.47 .00 1,158.47 1,158.47- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 222.06- 196.58- 418.64- 418.64 .00 

~?~HGtn03 
~O\. 

.\.:i-'~ , 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 43 
FUND NO. 58 JUVENILE DIVERSION FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

5830401 JUV. DIVERSION BEG. BAL 1/1/94 .00 5.18 .00 5.18 5.18- .00 

5836108 TEX POOL INVEST~ENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

5836321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
5836328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

JUVENILE DIVERSION 
5839240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .05 .01 .06 .06- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 5.23 .01 5.24 5.24- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
JUVENILE DIVERSION 

5849283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

5849610 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOn)L DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 ~OO .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 5.23- .01- 5.24- 5.24 .00 

~\)\. 

u'lS!~Ut6\,A 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 44 
FUND NO. 59 STATE CVC MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

5930401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-1-94 .00 7,107.74 .00 7,107.74 7,107.74- .00 

5936108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

5936321 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE REVENUE .00 10,510.90 2,792.83 13,303.73 13,303.73- .00 
5936328 DIST. & COUNTY CLERK REVENUE .00 495.00 130.00 625.00 625.00- .00 

evc 
5939240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 43.48 7.32 50.80 50.80- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 18,157.12 2,930.15 21,087.27 21,087.27- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

5945145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

CVC 
5949283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 13,396.10 .00 13,396.10 13,396.10- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 13,396.10 .00 13,396.10 13,396.10- .00 

5949610 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND .00 1,534.38 .00 1,534.38 1,534.38- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 1,534.38 .00 1,534.38 1,534.38- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 14,930.48 .00 14,930.48 14,930.48- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 3,226.64- 2,930.15- 6,156.79- 6,156.79 .00 

,..---- ~. G2S~~Gt()QtJ 
'l()\. 
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BUDSET COMPARISON PASE 45 
FUND NO. 60 OCLF INSURANCE FUND MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDSET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6030401 OCLF BEGINNING BALANCE 01-1-94 .00 1,312.20 .00 1,312.20 1,312.20- .00 

6036108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 ~OO .00 

6036321 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE REVENUE .00 1,200.34 436.21 1,636.55 1,636.55- .00 
OCLF 

6039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 5.96 .82 6.78 6.78- .00 
TOHiL RECEIPTS .00 2,518.50 437.03 2,955.53 2,955.53- .00 

DISBURSEFIENTS 

6045145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

OCLF 
6049283 P(WrlENTS TO THE STATE .00 1,934.46 .00 1,934.46 1,934.46- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 1,934.46 .00 1,934.46 1,934.46- .00 

6049610 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND .00 222.51 .00 222.51 222.51- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 222.51 .00 222.51 222.51- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 2,156.97 .00 2,156.97 2,156.97- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 361.53- 437~03- 798.56- 798.56 .00 

r2B?·~{;t \)\\6 
. .,C\\ U.-
~U\· 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PASE 46 
FUND NO. 61 DPS ARREST FEES MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDSET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6130401 BEB. BAL. 01/1/94 .00 3,658.32 .00 3,658.32 3,658.32- .00 

6136108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 

6136321 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 6.580.00 1,440.24 8,020.24 8,020.24- .00 
6136328 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES .00 . 45.00 .00 45.00 45.00- .00 

ARREST FEES 
6139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 32.61 3.B5 36.46 36.46- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 10,315.93 1,444.09 11,760.02 11,760.02- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

6145145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTME~r .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

ARREST FEES 
6149283 PAYI'iENTS TO STATE .00 1,715.47 .00 1,715.47 1,715.47- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 1,715.47 .00 1,715.47 1,715.47- .00 

6149610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND .00 6,901.17 .00 6,901.17 6,901.17- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 6,901.17 .00 6,901.17 6,901.17- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 8,616.64 .00 8,616.64 8,616.64- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 1,699.29- 1,444.09- 3,143.38- 3,143.38 .00 

f\?~tI~f,£6G1 
'JGL 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 47 
FUND NO. 62 ST. COST CO~iPREHENSIVE RE MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6230401 BEG. BAL. (ST. COST CR)01/01/94 .00 2,286.93 .00 2,286.93 2,286.93- .00 

6235145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

6236321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 2,710.00 643.00 3,353.00 3,353.00- .00 
6236328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 125.00 .00 125.00 125.00- .00 

STATE CR 
6239240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 12.50 1.70 14.20 14.20- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 5,134.43 644.70 5,779.13 5,779.13- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
STATE CR 

6249283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 3,931.30 .00 3,931.30 3,931.30- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 3,931.30 .00 3,931.30 3,931..30- .00 

6249610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 454.34 .00 454.34 454.34- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 454.34 .00 454.34 454.34- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 4,385.64 .00 4,385.64 4,385.64- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 748.79- 644.70- 1,393.49- 1,393.49 .00 

~Q'-
\1ZS~~Gf 6\J8 . 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 48 
FUND NO. 63 ST. COST GENERAL REVENUE MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6330401 BEG. BAL, (ST. COST GR)Oi/Ol/94 .00 1,389.60 .00 1,389.60 1,389.60- .00 

6335145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

6336321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 1,833.18 467.70 2,300.88 2,300.88- .00 
6336328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 50.00 .00 50.00 50.00- .00 

STATE GR 
6339240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 7.99 1.22 9.21 9.21- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 3,280.77 468.92 3,749.69 3,749.69- .00 

D I SBURSEI1ENTS 
STATE GR 

6349283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 2.459.02 .00 2,459.02 2.459.02- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 2~459.02 .00 2,459.02 2~459.02- .00 

6349610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 284.30 :00 284.30 284.30- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 284.30 .00 284.30 284 .• 30- .00 

TOTAL DISBUh~EMENTS .00 2,743.32 .00 2,743.32 2,743.32- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 537.45- 468.92- 1,006.37- 1,006.37 .00 

~O\ G'2.81~Gt6\19 
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WJDGET COMPARISON PAGE 49 
FUND NO. 64 LAW ENFORCEMENT MANAGEMEN MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6430401 BEG. SAL (LEMIl 01/01/94 .00 281.41 .00 281.41 281.41- .00 

6435145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

6436321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 370.64 93.53 464.17 464.17- .00 
6436328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 8.00 .00 8.00 8.00- .00 

L.E.M. I. 
6439240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 1.61 .25 1.86 1.86- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 661.66 93.78 755.44 755.44- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
L.E.M. I. 

6449283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 494.97 .00 494.97 494.97- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 494.97 .00 494.97 494.97- .00 

6449610 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL .00 57.20 .00 57.20 57.20- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 57.20 .00 57.20 57.20- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 552.17 .00 552.17 552.17- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 109.49- 93.78- 203.27- 203.27 .00 

VOL 
(!28~~Gt610. 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 50 
FUND NO. 65 BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING MONTHLY REPORT MAY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

653040i BEGINNING BAL. (B.A.T.)1-i-94 .00 401.83 .00 401.83 401.83- .00 

6535145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

6536321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
6536328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 210.00 .00 210.00 210.00- .00 

B.A.T. 
6539240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 1.19 .00 1.19 1.19- .00 

TOH1L RECEIPTS .00 613.02 .00 613.02 613.02- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
B.A.T. 

6549283 PAYr1ENTS TO STATE .00 610.00 .00 610.00 610.00- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 610.00 .00 610.00 610.00- .00 

6549610 TRASNFERS TO GENERAL .00 2.64 .00 2.64 2.64- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 2.64 .00 2.64 2.64- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 612.64 .00 612.64 612.64- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 .38- .00 .38- .38 .00 

'1\)\. 
C'2S~~Gt6\.1 



6/10/94 AlP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 

**----- G.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** REF. If TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

GENERAL FUND B 

COMMa COURT APPROPRIATIONS: 

1040126 RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 
CHESTER VOL. FIRE DEPT. 38828 75.00 6/10/94 
DAM B VOL. FIRE DEPT. 38829 75.00 6/10/94 
FRED VOL. FIRE DEPARTMENT 38830 75.00 6/10/94 
SPURGER VOL. FIRE DEPT. 38B31 75.00 6/10/94 

U28~AGE612 T.C. RURAL FIRE PCT. II 38832 75.00 6/10/94 
WOODVILLE VOL. FIRE DEPT. 38833 75.00 6/10/94 . VOL 
WILDWOOD VOL. FIRE DEPT. 3B834 75.00 6/10/94 
COLNESNEIL VOL. FIRE DEPT 38835 75.00 6/10/94 
WARREN VOL. FIRE DEPT. 38836 75.00 6/10/94 
WHITE TAIL RIDGE FIRE DPT 38B37 75.00 6/10/94 

JURY ACCOUNT 

1040B55 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 
JOE R. SMITH ATTY. 

JUST I CE-OF-PEACE, PCT.'II 
38838 350.00 6/10/94 

1041208 POSTAGE 
TOM PARKER. JP PCT II 

COUNTY COURT . 
38839 29.00 6/10/94 

1041555 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 
ROBERT H. MANN, ATTY. 38840 375.00 6/10/94 
ROBERT H. MANN, ATTY. 38841 375.00 6/10/94 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

1043622 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 
JOHN Q, GILCHRIST; M,D, 38842 200.00 6/10/94 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 

1043901 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES (EXTEN.) 
SHERRY JEANES 38843 150.00 6/10/94 
MATT BOCHAT 38844 150.00 6/10/94 

1043923 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, HOME 
SHERRY JEANES . 38845 97.58 6/10/94 

1043924 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, FARM 
MATT BOCHAT 38846 100.86 6/10/94 

AIRPORT & FAIR GROUNDS 

1044135 UTILITIES 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 38847 7.50 6/10/94 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 38848 10.94 6/10/94 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 38849 10.94 6/10/94 

... SAMHOUSTON-Et£&TR~I C·GO --388aO- 1-9.75 -6110/94 

~ <>- - ~._ -_ - _n,__ _ _ _ _ ________ .... '"" ___ •. "-h ' ... ___ -.....- ~'. ~ _ _ "_ • ..,.- __ ~_,~ ~-______ ' ____ -. __ - •.• ____ _ 



6/10/94 AlP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 2 

**----- G.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** REF. # TOTAL POST~D GIL DATE 

GENERAL FUND B 

AIRPORT & FAIR GROUNDS 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 38851 11.11 6/10/94 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 38852 78.37 6/.10/94 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 

1044235 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 38853 174.80 6/10/94 
GSU I ENTERGY 38854 1126.84 6/10/94 
GSU I ENTERGY 38855 377.72 6/10/94 

1044238 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 38856 966.58 6/10/94 
GSU I ENTERGY 38857 2719.11 6/10/94 

~ r?8~~t3t61.3 
'JOt .... 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 8,081.10- REF. # 38858 

, - ~~~ ~'>---,-'---~---'---~-
, ___ ..... ,_, ..... .- __ ... _ .F .... __ ~. ___ ~- _ .. __ .... _ •• ~ ____ • __ ._ .... -' __ .-r~ ...... '(f-~.''f.,......c ............... ''''~~--.\..:J ..... ~.\ .............. i. JI. __ ,J.. .... -~. __ .-<l/w-..l- __ .~~"-4r--...l ... ~:...-.--::,-"--,-.,.....i.~,,,,,,,,,~ 



6/10/94 AlP GENERAL lEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 3 

**----- G.l. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** 
ROAD & BRIDGE I 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2145135 UTILITIES 

B 

SENACA WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GSU I ENTERGY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 64.14-

REF. # TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

38859 
38860 

REF. !t 38861 

10.27 
53.87 

6/10/94 
6/10/94 

VOL G28pWt614 

.. r _~ ',", __ __ _ _ __ --.. _..- .... __ ... ___ __ 



6/10/94 AlP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 4 

**----- G.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** 
ROAD & BR IDGE II 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2245135 UTILITIES 

B 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY COR. 
GSU I ENTERGY 
GSU 1 ENTERGY 
SAH HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 216.37-

REF. # TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

38862 
38863 
38864 
38865 

REF. l! 38866 

10.05 
47.06 

133.81 
25.45 

6/10/94 
6/10/94 
6/10/94 
6/10/94 

VOL 028f~GE£15 



6/10/94 AlP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 5 

**----- G.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** 
ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

B 

2445135 UTILrt~E~R COUNTY WATER SUPPLY 
GSU I ENTERGY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 70.32-

REF. # TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

38867 
38868 

REF. # 38869 

20.10 
50.22 

6/10/94 
6/10/94 ~ C28~~GE616 



6/10/94 AlP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 6 

**----- G.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** REF. # TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

ADULT PROBATION B 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

5345115 TRAVERENNY SIMPSON 38870 314.11 6/10/94 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 314.11- REF. # 38871 

f\?~V~G~b\.1 
~t\. ~..., 
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I PRESENTED TO CO~~ISSIONER'S COURT: JUNE 13,1994 ObOOl 
00002 
00003 
00004 
00005 
00006 
00007 
00008 
00009 I 
09010 I 
00011 I 
00012 I 
00013 I 
00014 I 
00015 I 
00016 I 
013017 I 
00018 I 
0001-9 I 
00020 , 
06021 I 
00022 J 
00023 I 
00024 I 
00025 I 
00026 I 
00027 I 
06028 I 
00029 I 
00030 I 
00031 I 
00032 I 
00033 I 
OQ034 , 
00035 I 
00036 , 
00037 I 
00038 I 
00039 I 
OQ040 I 
00041 I 
00042 I 
00043 I 
00044 I 
00'045 I 
00,046 I 
00'047 J' 
00'048 I 
00:049 I 

CHECK ! 

31677 
31678-
31691 
31692 
31693 
31694 
31695 
31696 
31697 
31698-
31730 
31731 
31732 
31733-
31744 
31745 
31746 
31747 
31748 
31954 
31955 
31956 
31957 
31958 
31959 
31960 
31961 
31962 
31963 
31964 
31965 
31966 
31967 
31968 
31969 
31970 
31971 
31972 
31982 
31983 
31984 

**********ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAID********** 
JUNE 13, 1994 

05/02/94 
05/05/94 
05/06/94 
05/06/94 
05/06/94 
05/06/94 
05/06/94 
05/06/94 
05/06/94 
05/06/94 
05/09/94 
05/09/94 
05/10/94 
05/10/94 
05/10/94 
05/16/94 
05/16/94 
05/17/94 
05/17/94 
OS/20/94 
OS/20/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/23/94 
OS/24/94 
OS/24/94 
OS/24/94 
OS/24/94 
OS/24/94 
OS/25/94 
OS/27/94 

VENDOR/DESCRIPTION/FUND 

MUSTANGE/DOWNPAYMENT ON 933/R&B 1 
JURORS/grand jury service/general 
P.BROWN/jury wk of 5/9/94 / general 
P.BROWN/jury wk of 5/16/94 / genral 
CLERKS ASSOC./registration/ general 
D.GREGORY/ records manage.siminar/ rmp 
TX COLLEGE OF PROBATE/registration/gen. 
TX COLLEGE OF PROBATE/registration/gen. 
THE PRITERY/payroll books/general 
********** VOID ************* 

20,533.00 
940.00 
840.00 
840.00 
125.00 
108.85 
125.00 
125.00 
226.58 

BARNES/truck allowance/ R&B II 400.00 
MOORE/advance for school/general 300.00 
BROWN/jury commission/ general 50.00 
RESTITUTION CHECKS / d.a. trust fund 437.46 
TACA '94/registration/ general 130.00 
BECKY WHITE/relief sec./ general 140.00 
JUNE MAXEY/relief sec./ general 500.00 
ROY JOHNSON/reimbursement/ R&B 4 18.56 
TEX PACK/shipping charges/general 11.80 
FNB / equipment / general 300.00 
U. S. POSTMASTER/postage / general 1. 5'0'0.00 
CONCEPTS OF CARE/ indigent care/general 20.00 
RESTITUTION.CHECKS / d.a. trust fund 48.29 
TYLER UNIFORM/ sheriff office / general 109.75 
JOHN O.GILCHRIEST/inmate medical/general 40.00 
WILLIS MOTEL/indigent care / general 23.00 
FED.EXPRESS/sheriff dept./general 21.75 
JERRYS SAW SHOP/mach.maint./R&B 3 60.05 
EASTEX COMMUNICATIONS/sheriff/general 81.25 
SHELBY GAS / indigent care / general 45.00 
J&S DRUGS/indigent care /general 44.57 
MUSTANGE/supplies / R&B 3 323.16 
CHEVRON USAf sheriff office gas/general 67.63 
MARGIE LILES/ court reporter / general 125.00 
L.A.PACIFIC/survey of land / landfill 826.00 
TERRY ALLEN/reimbursement / juv.probate 176.60 
TDCAA/desk reference / crim.d.a.fee fund 38.50 
RESTITUTION CHECKS / d.a.trust fund 10,657.50 
MICHAEL MCCULLEY/reim.law siminar/gen. 222.16 
H.SAWYER/trip to tyler(parts}/R&B 4 67.24 
D.MANN/rent on atty gen / general 1200.00 

Date 06/09/94 Page 1 



'I 
I 

00050 
00051 
00052 
00053 
00054 
00055 
00056 
09057 
00058 
00059 
00060 
00061 I 
00062' I 
00063 I 
00064 I 
00065 I 
00066 I 
00067 I 
00068 I 
00069 I 
00070 I 
06071 I 
00072 I 
00073 I 
00074 I 
00075 I 
00076 I 
06077 I 
00078 I 
00079 
OQ080 
00081 
00082 
00083 
00084 
00085 
00086 
00087 
00088 
00089 
00090 
0(1091 
00092 
00093 
00094 
00095 
OQ096 
00097 
OQ098 

31985 
31986 
31987 

OS/27/94 
OS/27/94 
OS/27/94 

TYLER CO.GEN.FUND./supp.salary/D.CLK ST.APP359.64 
U.S.POSTMASTER/postage JP PCT#3/general 29.00 
ROY LICATINO/replaee lost jury ek./general 16.00 

*The above i terns WE~re paid by requis i tion or by order of 
Commissioner's Court. \ 

Date 06/09/94 Page 2 
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SANDRA HARRISON CRITTENDEN 
Tax Assessor/Collector 

Voter Registrar 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

I, SANDRA HARRISON CRITTENDEN, County Tax Assessor/Collector and Voter 

Registrar, do hereby certify that the attached petitions, having 

numbers 51194-1 throu9h 51194-6 have 126 petitioners who qualify as 

both registered voters and property owners within the boundaries as 

proposed. 

Given under my hand this 8th day of June, 1994. 

d~&;~~ 
. SANDRA HARRISON CRITTENDEN 



DON'ECE GREGORY 
COUNTY CLERK 

TYLER COUNTY 

WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 

(409) 283-2281 

TO: SANDRA CRITTENDEN, TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 

FROM: DONECE GREGORY, COUNTY CLERK 

DATE: 
J 

JUNE 6, 1994 

RE: PETITION FOR CREATION OF RURAL FIRE PREVo DIST #5 

We have received a petition today from the Dam-B Volunteer Fire 
Department. The County Judge has reviewed the petition to see that it 
is in proper form, according to the Health and Safety Code. 

Our next step is to obtain certification from you that the petitioners 
are registered voters: and also property owners (some_indicates both 
husband and 'wife) wit.hin the proposed boundaries. \TI1~~r_e.mus~t.De.a:t:;. 

"'JL~.ctI?::tDj)Iq~~lTit:fl.i[egwR~~'E1i\t.rffoners:mf.gk&Y)j~lpe,t1i~iliTQn.k01lb~e.C;::~0n:s'±~~9.J 
I have also enclosed the map showing the boundary lines. 

Since, we are folloTAring a tight schedule to have the 
August, the consideration of this petition is on the 

.... Monday, June 13th. The Commissioners Court will 
certification by then before they can accept the petition. 

election in 
agenda for 
need your 

If we may help you in any way, please do not hesitate to contact me! 

\ 
.~/.r\\·, " \ 

~} \ ., ; 
'. 

• <\ 

{ 
'i ,', 
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PETITION 

$//9'1' _ 
PETITION # I 

CREATION OF RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 

fursuant to Article 794.011 of the Health & Safety Code of the 

of . b . 

c? 
State of Texas, the undersigned qualified voters residing in and owning 
taxable real property within the boundaries of the area outlined in item 
(c) below do hereby petition the County Judge and the 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas to take all necessary action 
and i~sue all necessary orders for the creation of a Rural Fire 
prevention District, as follows: 

(a) The District is to be created and operated under the provisions of 
Article III, Section 48-d of the Constitution of the State of Texas. 

I 

tb) The name of the proposed District shall be: 
'fyler ~O_~t:.x_Rur~"I2'!!~ Prevention Dist~i~!- _No ... ~5. - ... --~ ~ .~~-..... --

(c) The boundaries of the proposed District shall be: ~~x~~~»xi 
as set out in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

id) No land encompassed within the proposed District is now included 
within any other Rural Fire Prevention District. 

~his Petition may be circulated and signed in several duplicate original 
60unterpartswhich together shall be considered as the original Petition. 

The two (2) petitioners immediately hereinbelow, by execution hereof, 
~ach obligate themselves to pay the cost incident to the formation of the 
proposed District, not to exceed $150.00 as required by law. 

· JA// 
~;liL~ge 

J Before me, 
~tate of~exas~ 0 
and --cit } J. It A -

the undersigned authority, in and for said County, 
this day personally appeared V-a-me.s I{ C?-k/tA 

-..0 • 
I Given under m hand 
of ;:CUf\Y.... , 199¥ 

TINA BUMP 
Notary Public 

STATE OF TEXAS : 
My Comm. Exp.~4/l3196 

and s~al of office, this ~fL.;:. ~ay 

~(}~J 
t.1I = 

.;= 
,.... ,.... 
t.1I t.rl == . . 
=c == 
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.. 
Propdsed Boundaries of Tyler County Rual Fire PreventJon 

D:i. ~5tF' :i. ct No. !:) 
Begin at the northeast conner of the Josian 

A·-6tJ.1) ~ (It'Jhi ch is c:\ po:i. nt :i n the nor-th bounclaY-y 
county Ru~al Fire Prevention District No.1. 

Thence west with the north line of said Josi~n Wheat survey 
to the southeast line of the Burrel J. Holloman survey (A-371) 

,Thence south on the east line of said Burrel J. Holloman 
survey ,to northeast conner of Mathias H. Pruitt (A-50B); 

Thence west on the north line of said Mathias H. Pruitt to 
rth(~ soul:heasit c:cmr)(~lr' qf Will i am .C. 'Hc:)C)kf.~I'- !5UY"vey (A'--:::~60);: 

Thence north on the east line of said William C. Hooker 
th(~ sOl.rl:ne.ast iconner. CJ·f .John B. Dodd sl.tr"vey ({.)-21!:i),; 

Thence north on the east line of said .John B. Dodd survey 
to t.he r1I:w·thf.:~.::\st 'conrH~I"" o·f said sl..tf""vey (A-"'2l5) 11 

Thence west on the north line of said John B. Dodd to 
the northeast conner of Charles M. Terrel survey (A-638); 

Thence west on ,the north line of said Charles M. Terrel to 
the northeast conner Robert C. Fuglha~ survey (A-261); 

Th(~ncE'! Wf.~st 'on thf.~ north 1 i n(~ CJf sai d Rob£-?y-t M.. Fug 1 ham to 
the northeast conner of E.T. Fuglham survey (A258); 

~'I Thence west on the north line of said .E.T Fuglham survey to 
the northWest conner of E.T. Fuglham su~vey (A~258); 

Thence west on the south line of said Henry Wonderlay (A663) 
survey to· the southwest conner of Henry Wonderlay; '. 

Thence'north on the west line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to the northwest conner of Henry Wonderlay; 

Thence east on the north line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to t.he southeast conner of the Jeremiah A. Doe (A-208); 

Thence north on the west line of said Jeremiah A. Doe survey 
to the southeast conner of the David A. Kirkland survey (A-428); 

", " -1' 
, .. 

Thence west on the south line of said David A. 
to the sout.hwest of David A. Kirkland (A-428); 

Thence west on the southern most boundary of SaD.Sanson Jr. 
survey (A-580) to southwest conner of said S.D. Sanson .Jr.; 

Thence north on western boundary of S.D. Sanson Jr. survey 
(A 5BO)to the northwest conner of said S.D. Sanson Jr.; 

Thence north on western boundary nf said .James Conn survey 
(A-12) 'to the southwest conner of a R.I. Reid 112 Bc.track; 

Thence we~talong the southern boundary of said R.I. Reid 
112 ac. track to eastern boundary.of W.T. Seay 160 ac. track; 

,'" '--., .. , 
Thence west along t.he southern boundary of W.T. Seay 160 

ac. track t.o southwest conner of said track; 

,.'" .,,-

, 
I 
I 

1 
l 



Thence north along western boundary of said W.T. Seay 
160 ac. track to ,the southeast conner of John Hanks 7.5 ac. 
tlrc':\C k;; 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of John 
Hi;:l.nks 7.5 acl., tn.':I.d::' to ~muthea~:;t conner o·f Jimmy Hanks 7.5 

~ r.lc •• tr-aci::;' 

Thence west along sounthern boundary of Jimmy Han~s 7.5 
a~. track to southwest conner of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 ac. track; 

Thence west along the southern most bDundary of C.R. Hanks 
track to southwest conner ·of Frances F. Bolton 41.6 ac. track 

\ 

Thence west to the southwest conner of the F~ances F. 
Bolton 4i.6 ac. track; 

Thence west along the southern boundary of the Virginia 
Baker 216 ac.track to the southeast conner of 0.68 ac. track; 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of 0.68 
':K. tr'ad~ to the southwf:mt conner- of Vi I--gin i a Baker 216 r.1C n 

tr' .:\c k;; 

Thence north along western boundary of Virigina Baker to 
southeast conner of Oscar Peace 100 ac track; 

, 
Thence north along the eastern boundary of Oscar Peace 

100 ac. track to the southern most boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
mW'vey (A'-'2);: 

Thence west along southern boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
survey (A-2)to southwest conner of said survey; 

\ . 
, Thence north along western botindary of Nathaniel Allen 

survey to the northwest conner of said survey (A-2); 

Thence north along western most boundary of L.P.Norris 
10 ac. track to the center of Tennessee Gas line (Transmisson 
line) ; 

Thence northeast along Tennessee Gas line to to the 
,southe~n most boundary of Miguel De Herrera survey (A-21); 

Thence east along the sDuthern boundary of Miguel De 
Herrera survey (A-21)to the western boundary of the Neches 
Ri VE~r; 

Thenca south along the center 6f the Neches River to 
begining point northeast conner of J6siah Wheat (A661);; 

h 

\ 

y 

; ,,-' "\: ~ 
If '" J ~ - J 

, 1 



VOL 

PETITION 

S'//9f­
PETITION # ,t, 

CREATION OF RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 

of i2_,--_ 

Pursuant to Article 794.011 of the Health & Safety Code of the 
State of Texas, the undersigned qualified voters residing in and owning . 
taxable real property within the boundaries of the area outlined in item! 
(~) below do hereby petition the County Judge and the 
Cpmmissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas to take all necessary action 
ahd issue all necessary orders for the creation of a Rural Fire 
p~evention District, as follows: 

! 

(~) The District is to be created and operated under the provisions of 
A!rticle III, Section 48-d of the Constitution of the State of Texas . 

(~) The name of the proposed District shall be: 
Tyler County Rural Fire Prevention District No.5. 

,I 

(Ic) The boundaries of the proposed District shall be: 'Dhe:x~~sxm_ 
:! as set out in Exhibit "All' attached hereto and made a part hereof. 
I 

i 
(d) No land encompassed within the proposed District is now included 
~ithin any other Rural Fire Prevention District. 

~his Petition may be cirCUlated and signed in several duplicate original 
~ounterparts which together shall be considered as the original Petition. 

I 

It 

1'he two (2) petitioners immediately hereinbelow, by execution hereof, 
~ach Obligate themselves to pay the cost incident to the formation of the 
proposed District, not to exceed $150.00 as required by law. 

, 

i Ja 
State of 

" county 0 
! 
I 

;r&t!~ 
, Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said <;.qunty, 
State of Texas., on;j?is day personally appeared q~e~ 12·-CrM~ 
and -~lLllfltt L '. tA-~. - II 
'i Given under my hand and seal of office, this ~d'i--- day 
, ~ 

pf "01vu- ,1993. . ~ 

~Notary Pu c 
TINA BUMP 

Notary Public 
STATE OF TEXAS 

My Comm. Exp. 04/13/96 

'<t,' .• 

,; , 
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Pr~Josed Boundaries of Tyler County Rual Fire P~even~ion 
Dj.!::.tl'·ict NCl. 5 

Bf?I.:j:i n .:~~: th~. nClr··thei:3.!5t:. CCJfH1f?r" Cl·f t.h(;;.> Josi an Whec:lt ~:5UI"V€~y . u'32 
. A·~··f.:,61'., (t'Jt"l1~~: h :t!:~ c:\ po :i. 1:1 tin. the. r"Hll·· t h bound iU' y Ii rl£~~ o·f Ty 1. €.?f-'~?S ~t..u~ 
LOU.llt.y 1;1.11" .. ,,11 F·J.r-f? 1····I···f~V€:>ntJ.on D1Stl·-1(:t No.1. ~\)\, ~~ 

Thence west wit.h the north line of said Josian Wheat survey 
tCl the southeast line of the Burrel J. Holloman survey (A-371) 

I Thence south on the east line of said Burrel J. H~lloman 
survey, to northeast conner of Mathias H. Pruitt (A-50B); 

Thence west on the north line of said Mathias H. Pruitt to 
th(;;.> sClLd:heast CO,I".HH?I··· of Will i am C. Hooke.I·~ survey (A··-360).; 

I . 

Thence nort.h on the east line of said William C. Hooker 
the soutneast conner of J~hn B. Dodd survey (A-215); 

The~ce nor~h on th~ east line of said John B. Dodd survey 
~o.the northeast conner of said survey (A-215); 

~. 

Thence west on the nClrth line of said John B. Dodd to 
the northeast ~onner of Charles M. Terrel survey (A-638); 

J, \' 

Then'c€~ lWf.~~;t on the nor·th line of !:-;a:i.d Chi:~.rle's r1. n::>I~r-el to 
the northeast conner Robert C. Fuglham survey (A-261); 

Thence west on. the north .line of said Robert M. Fuglham to 
i:Ii(;;.> nClj:'·UH?,:lS;t conner" (liFE. T. Fug1.ham sLwvey (A2~)B); 

Th~nc~ west on the north line·of said E.T Fuglham survey to 
th(;;.> nor·U1lo' .. 'esd: conner". o~: E. T. Fuql ham .sur-Vf?y ((,''''-2~58); 

Thence:~ ,We!5t on the south. 1. i ne of sai d Hem-y \J.Jondel~ 1. a.y (A663) 
survey to t.hesou~hwest conner o~.Henry Wonderlay; 

Thence north on the west line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to t'tlt? nOI~t.hIi'H?~5t conner- (;)-f H€~nf'iY vJonder-l ay; 

Thence east on the north line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to .t.he southeast conner of the Jeremiah A. Doe (A-208); 

'j, 

Thence north on the west line of said Jeremiah A. 
to t.he southeast ·conner of t.he David A. Kirkland survey 

1)(:;)e ~5l.\r-v!:?y 

(A---42B) !: 

Thence west on the south line of said David A. Kirkland survey 
to the sout~west of David A. Kirkland (A-428); 

, 
Thence west on the southern most boundary (;)f S.D.Sanson Jr. 

~;UI""V,E~y ·(A .. ··580) to. S;C)uttWJE'st c::()nnel~ clf ~5aid S. D. S,~n~::;r.:H'l .,JI'-.; 

Thence north on western boundary of S.D. Sanson Jr. survey 
(A 580)to t.he northwest conner of said S.D. Sans(;)n Jr.; 

!henc€~ no,,"I:h on Wf?!:;ter'n bOl.tnd,:1.I'''y of sal d ~James Conn SI.If"V€~y 

(A-12) to the southwest conner of a R.I. Reid 112 ac.track;~. 
<~ ~ •• ...,. ... ."" 

Thence W€~£;t. alonq :1: h e:. s()uthel~n bow1d,3ry of sai c:I R. I. Hej~:c:I:~':·.:i/'i·"';n'''I'''''' 
112 ,",c. 1:1~,,",ck to ;(;:'!,:\5t£~rTI bDl .. mc:lar-y of "'J.T. SE~ay 1{,(! ae. tr',:\ck; 1,..'\.-1'.),' 

Thence west alonq the southern boundary of W.T. Seay 160 
ac. t.rack to southwest conner of said track; 



., 
'I 

'l 
if 
'I 

Thence north along western boundary of said W.T. Seay. 
160ac~. trac(,to the so~theast conner of John Hanks 7.5 ac. ' 
J"I'" "',... ,:.'~ " . \M <!;t,\HO t ° ~ 

~. 

;. . , ~')\. 
rhel}ce west 'alonq the sO .... lthern mCJst bCIUndc1Y"y o·f ~lohn 

.Hii:1.nks 7.5 ac •. trii:1.ck" to"sC)u:thf?c':\E!ii: ccmner" C)·f ~l:i.miny Hanks 7.5 

., ; .'.~ 

':1<:. 

Therice w~st along sounth~rn boundary of Jimmy Han~s 7.5 
t~a~k to southwest conner of Jimmy Hanks. ~.5 ac. track; 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of C.~. Hanks 
track to southwest conner ·of Frances F. Bolton 41.6 ac. track 

Thence we~;t to the soutt-H"Jest c:cmner" clf ttH~ Frances F. 
eol~on 41.6.ac~ t~ack; 

j. , -: 

The"cE~ W€~!!!it alcmq th(=, ~;m.lthel"'n bound.3.r·y of the Vir"(,;}inia 
Baker 2i6ac.track;to the southeast conner of 0.68 ac. track; 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of 0.68 
ac. track to the southwest conner ,of Virginia Baker 216 ac. 
tr·<'i:l.ck; " ~ , 

T~ence north along western boundary of Virigina Baker to 
southea!?t c:cmner" elf OSCi:U" Peace 100 ac trcack; • 

Thence north along,the eastern boundary of Oscar Peace 
100 ac •. track to the southern most boundary. of Nathaniel Allen 
m.Il'"vey (A'-'2);; 

, .. ,~ 1 ' 
T~~nce west along southern boundary of Nathaniel Allen 

survey (A-2)to southwest conner of said survey; 

Thence nm"th. along \o\'ester-rl ·bounday"y (J·f Nathani el All en 
survey to the northwest conner of said survey (A-2); 

\ ' 

10 
Thence north along western most boundary of L.P.Norris 

ac. track to the center of Tennessee Gas line (Trans~isson' 

line) ; 

Thence northeast along Te~nessee Gas iine to to the 
~outhern most brnlndarY,of Miguel ,De Herrera survey (A-21); .. . , . 

" . ~ , , 
Thence east along the southern boundary of Miguel De 

Herrera survey, (A-21) to the western boundary of the Neches 
Hi V(~'~lr' ; 

Thence south along the center of ,the Nechek Ri~er to 
begining po~nt northeast conner Df~~osi~h Wheaf'(A661); 

. , 
, , , ' 

~.;~~ 
I'. 1:~ 

h 

y 



VOL 

PETITION 

5/19'1-
PETITION # .6 

CREll.TION OF RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 

piursuant to Article 794.011 of the Health & Safety Code of the 
S;tate of Texas, the undersigned qualified voters residing in and owning 
taxable rear property within the boundaries of the area' outlined in item 
(,c) below do hereby peti tion~the County Judge and the 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, ·Texas to take all necessary action 
~nd issue all necessary orders for the creation of a'Rural Fire 
Prevention District, as follows: 

~a) The District is ,to be created and operated under the provisions of 
Article III, Section 48-d of the Constitution of the State of Texas. 

(b) The name of the proposed District shall be: 
Tyler County Rural Fire Preventio~ District No.5. 

i~ 

(c) The boundaries of the proposed District shall be: ~heK~~~x~f 

as set out in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part 'hereof, 

i 

(d) No land encompassed within th~ proposed District is now included 
o/ithin any other Rural Fire Prevent.ion Distrlct. 

This Petition may be circulated and signed in several duplicate original 
counterparts which together shall be consLdered as the original Petition. 

The two, (2) petitioners immediately hereinbelow, by execution hereof, 
each obligate themselves to pay the cost incident to the formation of 
proposed District, not to' exceed $150.00 as required bY, law;; 

.~ 
. /~hI1I1Y.page 

,,; 

... -- .......... ,/ 

Before me, the undersigned authori ty'; '~in and for, scU,d j;ounty, 
.lState~ Texas, ~~s day personally appeared ~1Jt.e.q !L-v-tuvfe.~ 
land ::.J0kv\..~ L,~ /'" IJ 
I ____ Give under my hand and seal of office, this (f/'r--.. day' 

the 

~ 
I 
I 

:of . ..,J~ ,,' 199¥ ~ /"'"'\ 

TINA'~UMP ~~G4~/1fl~ 
, Notary Public 

STATE OF TEXAS 
My Comm. Exp. 04113/96 

. 
" . 
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Proposed Boundaries of Tyler County Rual Fire Prevention 
Di!::.tr·:i.ct No. ~) 

( .. _. Begin. i:~~: _·I:h;r..,n:lr·i~I·:f:O'a.~t:.., ~:mH1~"", !:)~ _'~.hE' _ ,J~!5i.~n W~leat. !5tU"~vey t.f.l~~ 
. A 661), (~Jh l. ~31 ,l ':~ a p!.J.I. ~ t .1.11. t.h~ . I1Clr t.tl boundar y 11 ne_ of (l\~~~~\. 

c{:)u.nt.y RUI~al FJ.r-f? F'.r·E~v£~nt:Lon Dlst"":l.ct No" 1 n \ \..~ 
~IJ\. 

Thence west with the north line of said Jasian Wheat survey 
to the southeast line of the Burrel J" Holloman survey (A-371) 

Thence south cm thf.O' E~ast: 1 i nf? clf s.:~i d Bt,Ir'Tf21 . .1 n' Hell 1 Cllnc~n 
survey to northeast conner of Mathias Hn Pruitt (A-50B); 

Thence west on the north line of said Mathias H. Pruitt to 
the southeast conn~~ of William C. HookeG survey (A-360); 

" Thence north on the east line of said William C. Hooker 
the.soutneast conner of John B~ Dodd survey (A-215); 

Thence north on the east line of said John B. Dodd survey 
to the northeast ,conner of said survey (A-215); 

Th(·?ncE·~ ,Io'n?!::;t em the nOI"·th 1. irH? of said ·John B. ,podd tel 
the northeast conner of Charles M. Terrel survey (A-638); 

, 
- :. 

Thence west on,the north line,of said Charles M. Terrel to 
• the n6r-theast c:or1l'1(~'r" Robc-;.>rt C. Fug 1 ham survE~y (A--261.); 

l 

Thence west on the north line of said Robert M~ Fuglham to 
the northeast c:onner of E.T. Fuglham survey (A258); 

Thence west on the north line of said E.TFuglha~ survey to 
the northwsst c:onner of E.T. Fuglhamsu~vey (A-258); 

Thence west on the south line of said Henry Wonderlay (A663) 
~urvey to the southwest conner of ~enry Wonderlay; 

Then~e north on the west line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to the northwest conner of Henry Wonde~lay; 
t. t (' 

Thence east on the north line of said Henry Wondarlay survey 
to the southeast conner of the Jeremiah An Doe (A-208); 

. ~ 

Thence north on the west line of said Jeremiah A. Doe survey 
to the southeast conner of the David A. Kirkland survey (A-428); 

, >, 
Thence west on the south line of s~id David A. Kirkland survey 

to the southwest of David A. Kirkland (A-~28); 

I 

Thence west on the southern most boundary of S.D.Sanson Jr. 
,survey (A-580) to southwest conne~ of said ~.Dn Sanson Jr.; 

Thence north on western boundary of 8.0. Sanson Jr. survey 
CA 580)to the northwest conner of said S"D. Sanson Jr.; 

Thence north on western boundary of said James Conn survey 
(A .. _·1.:?) tCI the ~;outhwest 't::(:)nne~r' of a H. I.: Rf?id 't 12 ac:. tr-'~·H.:k; . 

Thence west along the southern boundary ,of said R.I. Reid 
112 ac:. track to eastern bOUl,dary of ·W.T. 8eay 160, Be. track; 

Thence west along the southern boundary of W.T. Seay 160 
ac. track to southwest conner of said track; 



Thence north along western boundary of said W.T. Seay 
160 ac. track to the southeast conner of John Hanks 7.5 ac. 
tl"'ac:k 11 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of John 
Hanks 7.5ac. track to southeast conner of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 
.:~c. tr"ack; 

Thence west along soun1:hern boundary of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 
ac. track to southwest conner of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 ac. track; 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of C.R. Hanks 
tr~ack to southwest ccmnel'-("'H Frc~nce=; F. Bol t:on 41.6 ac .. track 

.J 

Thence west to the southwest conner of the Frances F. 
Bolton 41.6 ac. track;. 

Thence west along the southern boundary of the Virginia 
Baker 216 ac.track to the southeast .conner of 0.68 sc. track; 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of 0.68 
ac. track to the southwest conner of Virginia Baker 216 ac. 
t F' .3.e: k ;; 

Thenc:e nCJr"'Ul .:\1 cmg ",Iester-n tH:lundary of Vi. I'" i q ina Bakerr
• to 

southeast conner of Oscar Peac:e 100 ac track; 

Thence north along the eastern boundary of Oscar Peace 
100 ac:. track to the southern most boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
~;uI'''vey (A·-·2); 

Thence west along southern boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
~Jrvey (A-2)to southwest conner of said survey; 

Thence north along western boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
survey to the northwest conner of said survey (A-2); 

Thence north al cmg wester"n lTlost bound,3.r"y o·f L. P. Nor"r is 
10 ac. track to the center of Tennessee Gas line (Transmisson 
lirl(~); 

Thence northeast along Tennessee Gas line to to the 
~5(:)I..I't.h€~rn lTlost bouncl.3.r"y C)·f l'1l.gtHi!1 Df.:\' H€,?FTf?ri;, Sl.lr"Vf?y ,(A--21); 

Thence east along the southern boundary of Miquel De 
Herrera survey (A-21) to the westerri boundary of the Neches 
r.::i v(~·~r ; 

Thence south along the center of the Neches River to 
beql.ning point northeast conner of Josiah Wheat (A661); 

h 

" 

y 



O~~8 P~GE 641 
. ~/17V- I 

PETITION #~ of ~ __ ~ __ _ 
VOL 

. PETITION 
CRE1\TION OF RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 

Pursriant to Article 794.011 of the Health & Safety Code of the 
State of Texas, the undersigned qualified voters residing in and owning 
taxable real property within the boundaries of the area outlined in item 
(c) below do hereby petition the County Judge and the 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County; Texas to take all necessary action 
and i~sue all necessary orders for the creation of a Rural Fire 
~revention District, as follows: . 

(a) The District is to be created and operated under the provisions of 
Article III, Section 48-d of the Constitution of the State of Texas. 

(b) The name of the proposed District shall be: 
T,yler C9unty Rural Fire Prevention District No.5. 

(c) The boundaries of the proposed District shall be: 'iD:ex~v:nda:I1':li.~~:t 
as set out in Exhibit "A" attached hereto'a~d made a part hereof 

\ 
!.. 

(d) No land encompassed within the proposed Distric~ is now included 
within any other Rural Fire Prevention District. 

1\ ,~ 

±his Petition may be circulat~d ~nd signed in several duplicate original 
90unterparts which together ~h~ll be considered as the origina1 Petition. 

I 

\ 

The two (2) petitioners immediately hereinbelow, by execution hereqf, . 
• ach obligate themselves to pay the cost incident to the formation 'of:the 
~ropo~ed District, not to exceed $150.00 as required by law. , . 

,; . 

Gunter 
~tate as 
County of Tyler 

I Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said County, 
State~f Texas~n this day personally appeared ::T4?1te.s R < G~/l ~ 
~nd '>- ]()L~l\v ". ::y~t.,. /..;.L 
:i Gi ven under my hand and seal of office, this v day 
of dUM- , 199~. ~ 
i . . ,"",,==G.~7{;u~" 4-~ 0 
'I NOtarYPUbl!iC (ffJ 

': TINA BUMP 
Notary Public 

STATE OF TEXAS 
My Comm. Exp. 04/13/96 
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Proposed Boundaries of Tyler County Rual Fire Prevention 
D i !5 t Ir' i c t /'.10 • ~) 

Begin at the northeast conner of the Josian Wheat survey 
A-661), (which is a point in the north boundary line of Tyler 

county Rural Fire Prevention District No.1. 

.. ,., .. 

Th(;;.>nc:E~ ~"e!:~t I,d th the nor-th line of sai d ,JD!5i an Whf.~i::lt suy-vey ~ 

to t.he sOlxtheast I i nf~ of thE~ Bt.wn;;.>l J. I'-Iolloman !:-5\'.w·Vf:?y (A--<37:1.) . '\~~~ 
, , 0... \.~\}' . :. 

Thenc:e ~30I..\"l:h on thf.~ E~~""i\~;t: line of 5'::11 d Bur'Tel ,J. Holl c)(n~, 'D"<-.,- ' 
~;LW'VE!y to nC)f"ttH:~i:"i\!;t c:cmr1f.~r of: Mf.:fI:hi(:\~; Hn Pruitt (A'-"50EI) ;;\S"-: \',,\' 

~\J\' {. 
Thence west on the north line of said Mathias H. PruItt to 

the 50utheast conner of WilliamC. Hooker survey,(A-360);; 

Thence north on the east line of said William C. Hooker 
.the ,r-;;CJl.d:ne(:\st c::cmm?~r' of .:J()hn B. Dodd SUY-V('?y (A-'215); 

Thence north on the east line of said .:John B. Dodd survey 
to the northeast conner of said survey (A-2:1.5);; 

J;henc:e ~"ef:;t, on the nOI~th line elf siai d ~Jclhn_ B. ,Dodd to 
the northeast conner of Charles M. Terrel survey (A-638);; 

Thence -west. on the north line of said Charles M. Terrel to 
the northeast conner Robert C. Fuglham survey (A-26:1.); 

Thence west on .the north line of said Robert M. Fuglham to 
i the northeast conner of E.T. Fuglham survey (A258); 

Thence weston the north -line of said E.T Fuglham survey to 
the no~thwest conner of E.T. Fuglham survey (A-258); 

, ,Thenc:E~ Wf?!":.-l: em the south 1 i ne of ,s,::\i d Henr-y Wond€~I'-l ay (A663) 
survey ,to.t.he southwest conner of Henry Wonderlay; 

Thence north on the west line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to the nort.hwest conner of Henry Wonderlay; 

, , 

Thence east on the nort.h line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to the southeast conner of the .:Jeremiah A. Doe (A-208); 

Thence north on the west line of said Jeremiah An Doe survey 
to the southe~st conner of the David A. Kirkland survey (A-428)1 

Thence west on the south line of said David A. Kirkland survey 
to the southwest of David A.Kirkland -(A-428); 

Thence west on th~ southern mest boundary of S.D.Sanson Jrn 
SUY' Vf!.~y (A"-'~iEl() to !::;ClL.lth~"f.~~:;t ccmner of s,::\i d S. D. S(:"iInson ,JI'-.; 

Thence north on western boundary of S.D. Sanson Jr. ,"" 5L.lf"'Vey 
CA' 580)to t.he no~thwest conner of said S.D. Sanson Jr.; 

" 

Thence west along the southern bounda~y of said R.I. Reid 
112 ac. track to eastern boundary of W.Tn Seay 160 ae. track; 

Thence west along the southern boundary of W.T. Seay :1.60 
ac:. tr"ac'k to ~5qt\thwf:?st :(:::Clf1l"H~F' o·f ~5ai.d tl'-,~"c:k; 



Thence~~o~th along western boundary of said W.T. Se~y 
160 ac. track to the southeast conner of John Hanks 7.5 ac. 

!. tl"'ac:k; 
, ~ • _ '" J 

Th(~nc::e wf.-?kt'; al (mg the southern mOf:5t bounde:\!'-y o·f .~John 
Hanks 7.5.ac. track to southeast conner of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 
cH:. tr-'ack; , 

Then-C:E~ 
tr-,::,ck to 

, ~'\§.. 
west along sounthern boundary of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 
southwest conner of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 sc. track; 

. '. 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of C.R. Hanks 
t~ack,to southwest conner of Frances F. Bolton 41.6 ac. track 

Thence west to the southwest conner of the Frances F. 
Bolton 41.6 ac. ~rac:k; 

Thence west along the southern boundary of the Virginia 
Baker.216 ac.track to the southeast conner of 0.68 ac. track~ 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of 0.68 
ac. track to the southwest conner of Virginia Baker 216 ae. 
tr-'ack; ". 

·Thence north along western boundarY'of Virlgina Baker to 
southeast, conner of Oscar Peace 100 ac track~ 

Thence north along the eagtern boundary of Oscar Peace 
100 ac. track tl::) the' ~5Duthe'"'n mO~5t boundary of N":i.thaniel Allen 
~5L\I'" Vf!y (A'-'2); 

Thence west along southern boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
survey (A-2)to southwest conner of said survey; 

Thence north along" western ·boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
~urvey to the northwest conner of said survey (A-2); 

, . 
Thence nor-th. al (Jrlg ",Iester-n most boundiary C)'f ,L. F;. NClf-r is 

10 ac. track to the center of Tennessee Gas line (Transmisson 
1 i nc~); , I, 

Thence northeast along Tennessee Gas line to to the 
~;outher-n 'melst bOI_mdar-'y of MigueJ. De Hf:?Y"rera Su,'''Vf.~y (A--21); 

i t, 10 ! 
Thence east along the southern boundary of Miguel De 

HC-?"-"'E!r-a, SU"'Vt~y (A·-'21.) ,to the western bCJI"tnda,"y ,of the Nec:hes 

Thence south along. the'center nf the Neches River to 
begining point northeast 'conner of Josiah Wheat (A661); 

I ; 

"f .... 

, , 

~ .. : 

.r . / .. 

h 

y 

'j 



'JOI. 

PETITION 

dI/9y_ 
PETITION # c-L 

CREATION.OF RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 

of~_-,--_ 

Pursuant to Article 794.011 of the Health & Safety CO'de of the 
State of Texas, the undersigned qualified voters residing in and owning \ 
taxable real property within the boundaries of the area outlined in item 
fc) below do herebi'pet~tion .the County Judge and the . 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas to take all necessary action 
and issue all necessary orders for the creation of a Rural Fire 
prevention District, as follows: 

(a) The District is to be created and operated under the provisions of 
Article Ill, Section 48-d of the Constitution of the State of Texas. 

~b) The name of the proposed District shall be: 
~yler County Rural Fire Prevention District No.5. 

(:c) The boundaries of the proposed District shall be: fttexioE)~XlOXX 
,I 

as set out in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

(~) No land encompassed within the proposed District is now included 
wIthin any other Rural Fire Prevention District. 

This Petition may be circulated and signed in several duplicate original 
counterparts which together shall be. considered as the original Petition. 

; 

The two (2) petitioners immediately hereinbelbw, by execution hereof, 
each obligate themselves to pay the cost incident to the formation of the 
proposed District, not to exceed $150.00 as required by law. 

State 
and 

, 
t 

of 

Before me, the undersigned authority, in ~ for s~i~~ounty, 
of Texas, o~this day personally appeared ~e-5 fG··~L 
~ l hIll! /..... 12. fA.~. . /' fL 

Given under .my hand and seal of office, this . ~ day 

;:J"k~ , 199!f. ~. /0 

TINA BUMP 
Notary PUblic 

M STATE OF TEXAS 
Y Comm. Exp. 04/13/96 

.- L1.v~kl ) ~NotarYP\lblC !::p 
'\ 
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Proposed Boundaries of Tyler County Rual Fire Prevention 
D:i, !5tr' i ctNo. 5 ~~ 

Beg:i n at th(~ nOr"thei~,!5t CCmrH?r" o'f th(;? ,JOf:5i an \..\'heat sLw'vey Q 1t{)J). 
h-661), (Nh:i,c:h iE; a point in the nor-t:,h boundar"y line

y 

of Tyr~to~~<:l 
county ~ural Fire Prevention District No.1. ,.~ 

~10\· ." 

Thence west Nith the north line of said Josian Wheat survey 
to the southeast line of the Burrel J. Holloman survey (A-371) 

Thence south on the east line of said Burrel J. Holloman 
survey to northeast conner of .Mathias H. F~uitt (A-50B); 

Thence west on the north line of said Mathias H. Pruitt to 
the southeast conne~ of William C. Hooker survey (A-360); 

Thence north on the east line of said William C. Hooker 
the soutneastconner of John, B. Dodd survey (A-215); 

Thence north on the east line of said John B. Dodd survey 
to the northeast conner of said survey (A-215); 

Th(;?ncE! W€~!5t on thf.~ north 1. i nt? f.jf si:3.i d .John B. Dodd to 
the northeast conner of Charies M. Terrel survey (A-638); 

'" 
. , 

Thence west on the north line of said Charles M. Tf.~I~r"ei. 1:0 

Thence west on the north line of said Robert M. Fuglham to 
the northeast conner of E.T. Fuglham survey (A258); 

~ Thence west on the north line of said E.T Fuglham survey to 
the northwest conner of E.T. Fuglham survey (A-258); 

Thence west on the south line of said Henry Wonderlay (A663) 
mJr-vey to t.he ~;outhwe~;t cc,mner- of Henry Wonder 1. <::\y; , 

Thence north on the west line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
tCl thf? nOI~thwest conner- o,f I-'''E~nr-y Wonder-I ,;:\y;' 

, 
, , 
Thence east on the north line of said Henry Wonder-lay survey 

to the sout.heast conner of the Jeremiah A. Doe (A-208); 

Thence north on the west line of said Jeremiah A. Do. survey 
to the southeast conner of t.he David A. Kirkland survey (A-428); 

Thence west on the south line of said David A. Kirkland survey 
to the southWEst of David A. Kirkland (A-428); 

Thence west on the southern most boundary of S.D.Sanson Jr. 
5UI"'VE~Y (A'--5EH» to s;c)uthw(,~!:;t eonnel~ of said S. D. S':\I.nscln ,11~.; 

Thence north on western boundary of S.D. Sanson Jr. survey 
(A 580)to the northwest conner of said S.D. Sanson Jr.; 

Thence north on western,boundary of said James Conn. survey 
(A-12) to the southwest conner of a R.I. Reid 112 aCntratk; 

Thenc~ west along the southern boundary of said R.I. Reid 
~12 ac. track to eastern boundary of W.T.·Seay 160 aen track; 

i:H: • 

Thence west along 
t.rack to mouthwest 

the southern boundary of W.T. 
conner of said track, 

S€~.3,y 160 



r 
f 

Thence north along western boundary of said ~.~. Seay 
ae. t~ack to the ~outheast conner of John Hank~ 7.S.ac. 

~!~ence ~e~t along the.southern most boundary bf John 
Hanks 7.5 ae. track to scutheast conner cf Jimmy Hanks 7.5 
c~c. ,tr-ack; 

Thence west along sounthern boundary of Jimmy Han~s 7.S 
ac. track to southwest conner of Jimmy Hanks 7.5 ?c. track;_ 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of C.R. Hanks 
track to.southwest conner ,of Frances F. Bolton 41.6 ac. track 

!1 

'i 
!i 

~I 

Thencf.'~ we~'5t to the 5/:JUt:.tWJ~?5t conner- of ttH-? r::'ranC€-?~5 F. 
Bolton 41.6 ac.track; 

Thence west along the southern boundary of the Virginia 
Baker 216 ae.traek to the southeast conne~ of 0.68 ac. track~ 

f .' ~ 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of 0.68 
a~. track ,to the southwest conner of Virginia Baker 216 ac. 
i:r'ack ;: 

Thence· north along western boundary of Virigina Baker to 
southeast conner of Oscar Peace ,100 ae track; 

.. Thence north along the eastern boundary of Oscar Peace 
:lOO ae" ; tr'e\C k to the, soul:herTI mc)st boundcu'-y elf Nal:hani €-?l All €-?n' 
E5Lw'vey (A'-'2);; 

Thence west along souther~boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
survey (A-2)to southwest conn~r of said survey; 

. 
Thence north along western boundary of Nathaniel Allen 

survey 'to the northwest conner of said survey (A-2); 

Ii Thenc€~ nor-th .:\lon!] \l\lest.er-n m/:Jst· bour1dar"y .. o'f .L.. P. Nor-r is 
'I, i 10 ac. track t.o the center of Tennessee Gas line (Transmisson 
:1 lin(,:~); i'.-

i! 
e :1 
~ .~."~..;. 

. "-.~ 
II 

r I .. J 

Thence northeast alon!] Tennessee Ga~ line to to the 
sout.he~n most boundary of .. Miguel De Herrera survey (A-21); 

Thence east along the southern boundary of Miguel De 
Herrera survey (A-21) to the western boundary of the Neches 

" . 

Thence south along the. center of the Neches Rive~ to 
tH~'g in i ng ,pelf nt ncw'l:heast .c<::>nn€-?Y- C)'f Josi. ah Wheat (A661); 

• 1 

" , 
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~" 
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d'//9y_ 
PETITION #~ of Zi __ ~ __ 

PETITION 
CREj~TION OF RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 

Ii 
~ursuant to Article 794.011 of the Health & Safety Code of the 
State of Texas, the undersigned qualified voters residing in and owning 
taxable real property within the boundaries of the area outlined in item 
(c) below do hereby petition the County Judge and the 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas to take all necessary action 
and issue all necessary orders for the creation of a Rural Fire 
~revention District, as follows: 

,\ 

da) The District is to be created and operated under the provisions of 
~rticle III, Section 48-d of the Constitution of the State of Texas. 

,I 

(:b) The name of the proposed District shall be: 
Tyler County Rural Fire Prevention District No.5. 

:I 

I 

fic) The boundaries of the proposed District shall be: X'Juex)o.m»JJJd»rIDeEeXli)f 

as set out in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

(~) No land encompassed within the proposed District is now included 
~ithin any other Rural Fire Prevention District. 

'i 
This Petition may be circulated and signed in several duplicate original 
counterparts which together shall be considered as the original Petition. 

" , 

, ' 

The two (2) petitioners immediately hereinbelow, by execution hereof, 
e~ch obligate themselves to pay the cost incident to the formation of the 
p~oposed District, not to exceed $150.00 as required by law. 

~:«4 
~ Before me, th7 undersigned authority, in.~ for sai<;t CO'tnty f 

State _9.~_'jTexas, Q this day personally appeared V'~ Il rG~.Ie.... 
and 00l--'htr • ~. IL.. 
i ~v n under my hand and seal of office, this @ day 

of ,199!f ~ 

TINA BUMP 
Notary Public 

, STATE OF TEXAS 
My Comm. Exp. 04/13196 
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P~oposed Boundaries pf Tyler CrnJnty Rual Fire P~evention 
. "District No.5 

,., ...... " 

Begin at the northeast conner of the Josian 
A···-tl61), (\J'Jhic:h is; a pcl:i.nt in the rmr-t:.h boundar-y 

county Rural Fire Prevention District No.1. 

Wheat ~~l.tI~vey 

I i nt~v o·f Tyl er- fl~fl 
,\~~~~~~t . 

Tt I · tt tt tt l' f . d J . Wt '.1\\1'1: 1encE~ wef:~': I'll 1 1e nor- _ 1 . 1 ne () SeH O!51 an H~i:l' st.tr"vey 
to the ~:H:Juthe<:~~:d: li.ne IQf the BurTel ~1. "-Iolloman survey (A--:371) :: 

Thence south on the east line of said Burrel J. Holloman 
survey to northeast conner of Mathias H. Pruitt (A-508); 

Thence west on the north line of said Mathias H. Pruitt to 
the southeast conner of William C. Hooker survey ~A-360); 

, . 
Thence north on the east line of said William C. Hooker 

the soutneast conner of John B. Dodd survey (A-215); 

Thence north on the east line of 
to t.he rHJI~thE.~ast 'CDnnet·- o·f sai d surv€?y 

said John B. Dodd survey 
(A-·2:1. 5);; 

Thence wes£ Dn the north line of said John B. Dodd to 
the northeast conner of Charles M. Terrel survey (A-638);; 

Thence w~st on the north line of said Charles M. 
the no~theast conner Robert C. Fuglham survey (A-261); 

Thence west on the north line of said RobertM. 
the northeast conner of E.T. Fuglham survey (A258); 

Fug I r-"3.m to 

Thence west on the north line of said E.T Fuglham survey to 
the northwest c6nner of E.T.Fuglham survey (A-258); 

Thence west on the south line of said Henry Wonderlay (A663) 
~urvey to the southwest conner of Henry Wonderlay;, 

Thence north on the west line of said Henry Wonderlay survey 
to the-northwest conner of HenrY Wonderlay; 

Thence east on the north line of said Henry Wonderlay 
to t.he southeast CDnner of the Jeremiah A. Doe (A-208); 

SUY-VE'y 

Thence north on the west line of said Jeremiah A. 
to the southeast ccmner of the David A. Kirkland survey 

.J _ • 

D()E~ ~5urvey 

(A'--428) ;; 

Thence west on the south line of said David A. Kirkland survey 
to the southwest of David A. Kirkland (A-428); 

Thence west on the southern most boundary of S.D. Sanson Jr. 
survey (A-580)to southwest conner of said S.D. Sanson Jr.; 

Thence north on western boundary of S.D. Sanson Jr. survey 
(A 580)to the northwest conner of said 8.0. Sanson Jr.; 

Thence not-ttl ClnW('?!5teF'n boundar-y of .s.3.i d . .:f"lmes Conn SlJY-\l£~)l, .. ~,. 
(A .. _·L?) to thf: southwest ccmney" of a H.I. Reid 1.12 ac.tr"ack; ",,' 

Thence west along the southern boundary of said R.I. Reid 
112 ac. track to eastern boundary of W.Tn Seay 160 ac. track; 

.. \. 

.11: • 

Thence west along the southern boundary of W.T. 
track to southwest conner of said track; 

8f.~.3.y :1.60 
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Thence north alpng western boundary of said W.T. Seay 
160 ac. track 'to the $outheast conner tif John Hanks 7.5 ac. 
tl'''acl<; 

1-I.;:1.n k s 

.~ 

Thencew~st;~long the southern most boundary of John 
7.5 e,c. ty-.::i.ck to southea~5t CClrlf1er" o·f cHmmy Hanks 7.5 ~\)\. 

ac. tl'''ack; 
I 

Thence west along sounthern boundary of Jimmy Hank~ 7.5 
c~c. t.r.~ck to ~;outhl!'J(0!~5t: conner" of 'cJimmy H,,~nk!5 7.~),i:l.C •. tr-.;1ck;. 

Thence west along the southern most boundary of C.R. Hanks 
tl~.;:1.ck to souttlWE"f:~t cc.mrH?y-o·f FIP ·'::\f1ce::; F •. B<:)1 tf~)t~l 41. t., .:\c:" track 

Thence west t.o the southwest conner of the Franc:es F~ 

Bolt.on 4£.6.ac:" t~ack; 
.1 . 

Thence west along the southern boundary of the Virginia 
Baker 2L6 ac"track to the ·southeast ~onner of 0.68 ac. track; 

, 
Thence west along the southern most boundary of 0.68~ 

ac~ trac:k to the southwest conner of Yirginia Baker 216 ac. 
t f"i:J.C k ; 

Thence north along western boundary of Virigina Baker to 
southeast conner of Oscar Peace 100 ac track; 

Thence north~along the eastern boundary of Oscar Peace 
100 ac. track to the southern most boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
hUlr

. VE.~y (A'-<2);; 

ThencE~ ~'if.~!:;t alonq' !:;outhE~rn bQundar-y of Nathe.ni.el Pllien 
survey (A-2)to southwest conner of said survey; 

Th~nce north along western boundary of Nathaniel Allen 
survey ,to the northwest conner of sai.d survey (A-2); 

Thence north along western most boundary of L.P.Norris 
10 ac. track to the center of Tennessee Gas line (Transmisson 
1 in(·?) ; 

'~" 

Thence northeast along Tennessee Gas line to to the 
~H)ut.hE~r·Tl most t:lOu.nc1ar·y elf MiglH:·~1 De ,HE·?rT€~ra st..lF"v.€'-'y (A--2:l);; 

. 
Thence east along the southern boundary of Miguel De 

H{'?I'''I'''E!I'''a ·t';Ulr·VE~y (A·_·21.) ,to the wet.;tern boundaF'Y of the N£;!c:hes 
Ri V (o·!IP· ; 

Thence south along the c:enter of the Neches River to 
bel]:i n i ng pcli nt. ncw"theast ccmner- ()·f Josi. ah Wheat (A661.); 

t·, 

" I 
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· GOOD\j'VIN-LA~nTER, INC. 
ENGIINEERS • ARCHITECTS 

SURVEYORS 

1609S. CHESTNUT, SUITE 202 
P.O. BOX 451 
LUFKIN, TEXAS 75901 
(409) 637-6336 

II 
.1 

~. January 27, 1994 
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Tyler County 
100 Courthouse 

.'-

WoodviHe, Texas 77979 

ATTN: Mr. Henry Sawyer, County Commissioner 

RE: Engineering Services 
Tyler County LandfUl Closure 
G-L Job No. 203014 

Dear Commissioner Sawyer: 

Goodwin-Lasiter, Inc. is pleased to submit this letter of proposal to provide Engineering Services 
for the referenced project. We understand that the facility is still accepting'garbage until the new 
transfer station is on-line. We also understand that the Texas Natural Resource Conservation 
Commission (T.N.R.C.C.) has issued an extension to the County which will allow the landfill to 
close under the cover and post closure care requirements applicable to closure prior to October 
9, 1993. We propose to furnish Engineering and Surveying Services in accordance with the 
following estimated fees. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Closure plan including final site topographic plan, cover section, 
documentation and submittal. 

Site survey (boundary and topographic) 

Develop post closure maintenance plan 

Closure observation and certification 

$4,000.00 

$7,000.00 

$1,OO().OO 

$2,O()O.OO 

~ The Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission requires that a written closure plan and 
ii post closure maintenance plan be submitted for the facility. The closure plan includes a map 
i I showing finished closure contours, slopes and drainage features. The plan must include estimates 

:1 of active landfill area and total inventory. This plan must be followed in perfonning the closure 
Once the plan is approved. 1he post closure maintenance plan establishes a schedule and plan 
for maintenance during the five (5) year period after closure. The T.N.R.C.C. also requires that 
an Engineer's Certification be submitted to document that all closure requirements were fully met 
during construction. These services are included in the above. 



Tyler County 
ATTN: Mr. Henry Sawyer, County Commissioner 
G-L Job No. 203014 
January 27, 1994 
Page 2 

The Commission also requires quality control testing for the final cover permeability. This 
service can be obtained by the County from a geotechnical/materials testing firm. There are 
requirements for public notification, affidavits to the public, and deed attachments which can be 
handled by County Staff. We will be available to assist you in these functions as an additional 
service, upon your request. 

Ii 
l I We appreciate the opportunity to present this proposal to Tyler County. Please feel free to call 
II 

II us if you have questions or require further information. 

Sincerely, 

(04. tJ. 
Philip W. Goodwin, 
Vice-President 

cc: File 

Project Engineer 



d.p. CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS, INC. 

January 3, 1994 

Honorable Henry Earl Sawyer Jr. 
Tyler County Commissioner 
101 Tyler County Courthouse 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 
SOLID WASTE SITE CLOSURE 
JOB NO. 194-0 

Dear Sir: 

We appreciate the opportunity to respond to your request for 
Proposal To Provide Services Necessary For Final Closure of Solid Waste 
Site. We realize that the Site will require substantial improvement in a 
number of phases. These various phases will be very dependent upon 
weather conditions which will impact the number of times each activity 
is undertaken. 

Varying conditions do not enable us to estimate the amount of time 
required for Completion of Closure Activities, therefore we are 
submitting a Schedule of Rates for our service and will be available to 
discuss each Task Requirement at your convenience. 

Please contact us if we can assist you by providing additional 
information pertaining to Services Required For Site Closure. 

Sincerely, 

d.p. Consulting Engineers, Inc . 

• 

P.O. DRAWER 2110 NEDERLAND, TEXAS 77627 409(727-6263 
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d.p. CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS, INC. 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

CATEGORY 

Principal 

Project Engineer 

Senior Engineering Technician 

Engineering Technician 

Draftsman 

Clerk/Typist 

Mileage 

DESCRIPTION 

3-Man Survey Crew 

4-Man Su~vey Crew 

Computer Time - Drafting (Survey Related) 

Secretary (Word Processing) 

Mileage 

Printing (In-House) 

Other Printing and Contract Services 

P.O. DRAWER2110 NEDERLAND, TEXAS 77627 

RATE 

$85.00/hr 

70.00/hr 

53.20/hr 

37.BO/hr 

29.40/hr 

25.20/hr 

.35¢/mile 

UNIT PRICE 

$92.40/hr 

l17.60/hr 

25.00/hr 

20.00/hr 

.35¢/mile 
(Surveying) 

Cost 

Suppliers Invoice 
+ 15% 

4091727-6263 
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Re: Estimate for Surveying, Engineering and. Testing for 
Landfill Closure' . . VOl. 

Dear Judge Owens: 

. Upon site inspection of the County's landfili we recommend the following approaCh for landtill closure: . 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

Task 

Perform initial topograpbical survey to determine areas and depths of 
future fill and planning fbr final cover elevations. 

. . 
Determine areas of ,existing fill by records, ~perator recall and soil 
borings. . 

Develop' closure plan and prepare map of final contours 

Perform intermediate topogr.aphic survey and set construction stakes 
. for final cover elevations.(One time per area) 

Perform permeability testing, one required per acre .. All failed tests 
will have to be retested a~ter recompaction. 

Final topographical survey to determine Conformance with closure 
~~,' . 

Budeet 

$ 4,500.00 

$ 850.00 
+ $ 190.00 

Per Boring 

'1 $ 6,000.00 

$ .2,000.00 

$ 250.00 
per test 

$ 3,500.00 

Assuming a total of 20 soil borings are required to determine the limits of fill (20 x $190.00 = 
. $3,800.00) and a total of 30 ac,:res wjiH require final cover and testing (30 x $250.00 = $.1,500.00) then; 

, 
The budget for final closure is . $ 28,150.00 

The, budget may vary depending on the total number of borings and permeabilities necessary. ' 

. -
We are prepared to go to work at YOlllr convenience. It is important that the initial s~rvey be completed 
soon to determine areas of fill and the fill elevation. 

Thank you for the opportunity to w~rk with you on this project. If you ~ave any questions, please call. 

408 North ThIrd SI,ee' 
P.O. Box 1746 

lufkIn, Texas 7&902-1746 , 
409/634-5528 • FAX 11409/634-7989 
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Western SuretY .. CQmpanY' 
• r' 

.' OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH 
THE STATE OF TEXAS 
County of- TYLER ! ss 

,! 

i ,. < J , . ~ 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: riONDNO. OFF.13 7 4 7 394 
, " " ' .. , 
• '. ' L ' 

That we, Len Foxworth " , as Principal, and 
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as 
Surety, are held and bound unto· Governor of Texas , his successors in office, 
~ , 

inthesumof2 Fourteen Thousand and no/lOO ok -1: -1: ($ 14,000.00 ) DOLLARS, 
'(NOT VALID IF FILLED IN FOR MORE THAN $50,000.00) 

for the '~ayment of which we' hp,]~eby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and 
severaiiy, by these I!resents. ',,, 94 

Dated this 8th '.. day of" June ,19--. 
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal 

wasonthe-Sth day of June " ' , ' . ,19 94, duly 
, Appointed to the office of Deputy Dist Clerk in and fors Tyler 

(Elected· Appointed) 

~ounty, State of Texas, for ~ term of 4 year =s __ '_ commencing on the __ ----"S<-t:::..;h=-=--___ , 
. June ' " , 19 94 

day of 

, NQ~r1~E~~EORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties re-
quir,e<f dtNfJf,b~ law:\as the aforesaid officer, ~}8)illO( 

~~'t,~,;~~~~~~' ", '4,~~ ~;) '~~ . 
• ";, t: ,,~ ".ft"~ () a >1 '. ~~. ":',, it j.,~/ ~\~ , '''~)~\;~; 

:Z-~ ~;~~: 4~.S' ;1,~~"! ~Yv;" i 
'j,~: ~JJ: t ; d7::: 

,\~~~;:~;:;~7 , 
~ :I. ' 

\ 

then this obligation to be void, otherwise tor:emain in full force' and effect. ," 
i ' 

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the 
number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the 
aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the 
amount stated above; Any revisicm of the bond amoutit shall not be cumulative. -

. , 
PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to \the 

party to whom:this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability 
hereunder,shall, terminate as to subsequent acts of the p~ . 

. ~fixkl 07ll4-., 

By 
Counter~ed ,,' 

By~Wd~ C,,/ - Resident Agent 

W,E S T E 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF P , 
THE STATE OF TEXAS l 
County of _-,T=--YL-=.l-=e-=r __ -,--~ _____ ~ ss 

- . .do It C <:... lJ " \ ~ 0 ",-" on this day, personally appeared 
Len Foxwor th , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to 

Before me, 

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration 
therein expressed.. I, {, \ I 

Given unqe~y hand and seal of office at \..AJ 0 d CUI -e ", , _, Texas, 
this .' g, day of. . ' 19...2Y.· 

"',j-/~ 
~ L-V ._. '---=--_ 

.~ / eA- '. . County, Texas 
. Western Surety Company 

., SEAL, 
" , 

1-605-336-0850 

.. , ~ , ;;. 
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OATH OF OFFICE nZSr~Gf66t\ 
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE) '101, 

I, ' do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully 
execute the duties of the office of , 
of the State of Texas, and willto the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of 
the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or 'lffirm) that I have not directly nor in­
'dii'ectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, 
or promised any, public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the election at 
which I was elected; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be; directly or indirectly, in­
terested in any contract with or daim against the County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly 
authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue tome as fees of bffice. So help me God. .' 

Signed' 
. ,. 

~ i ~ ; 

. Sworn to and subscribed before me at -__ ---'---' ______ , Texas, this ______ ---'-___ day 
of ,19 __ ~ 

'''\ 

SEAL _____ -:-.~_=_ _______ County, Texas 

OATH OF OFFICE 
(General) 

l' " 

I, L e '" \="o'f. w c-..\-h " " , do sol~mnly sw~ar (or affirm) that I will 
faithfully execute the duties of th.~ office of D', ~1 \' II. T (' Ie " 1< , 
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect,and defend the Constitution and laws of 
the United S~tes ~nd of this State; amH-furthermme solemnly sw~r aff~t:m)..thatLhay.~irectly-nGcin:. 
OireetJ.~d;-efi'er.e~r-promisedto pay, eontributedrn,ol'-promised-to-eontribut-e-any-meney,or-valuable-thing, 
or promlse<i ally publie office 01 en$leyment-,..as a teward fot Ure ii~1 g or withholdmg a vote atitre-eleeaoo-at 
whieh'-l-was-elecle9:'-Bo-helpllle God. . .' . ~. , r 1 '." , 

• ;: ., - , . ' Signed ( . , _LVCFl'4l'-~ , 
I . , ' , . - , 'h. . I..... •• 'f-"\.-- . 
Sworn to and subscribed before me at ' W,o b d lJ I \ \ -e , Texas, this 3 -

of . • WJvh. e... ' . _, '19"", ~(. 

SEAL 

'-'. 

JOyel': WILSON 
NOTARY PUBUC 

(I,'il' C0rl:Ii1, FJ:p. 5/31/97 
b:i:!'a'iIiZZi'm:',wi'Jl:i'~:a: .~ , 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

County of 7't'-~ 

day 

~.~ L0~~\'v 

c~ County, Texas 

" 

- The fo;eg~ingbOlid. of.;.., -:-;:-. .,-;":~-:,-' ':-'-.. _·~1...""-£!e:.lJNL-6L..!oO~)(o..!ow~O~'W~HL_-=---____________ as 
h eLf,T'?" J5, Sl' ·C4td?!<· :-in and for '.'J-!tt;et. . County and State of Texas, 

this day .. IlPproved in open Commissioneris Court. 
~ _' .... ~: ... '.. .. . _. ,~ ..... ',I "."If.'::.:' '.' 

,D~~;4=L~unt;::~= 
------.:..;'----~fi:...,;·~t..e1?:IC£·· =.;;,_'_' County, -Texas 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

County of" " Tyler ~ ss 
" 

, . 
; . '} , . t·; :.'" I ~ ,. .. jI 

I,-,i,., ,.: DONECK ,GREGORY ,County Clerk, in and for said Count.y, do 
h:re~~ ~~rtif~.~h,~~~~ht {o~~g\ji~~~~?~d dated the 8t b .dayof T"ne , 19-9.4-, 
With Its cert~fl~~~~~~,?f :,~JW~l#!l~iJ:tion, was filed for record m my office the 1 3 t b· " day of 
: . ....June '. ,'1,',::,,) ;'i'·'''.~~'Ft19 94, at 12: o (b'clock --L M., and duly recorded the ____ _ 

day of ',.. /;\"1;\." ',-::'.\'1, ,19 94, at 9: 00 o'clock-.AM. in the Records of Official Bonds 
• , •. - ...... ,:'.: l ;tI .!t' ... ·.,2 ~;. , 

of Said County m Volume",',,~ .', /~' , on page ____ _ 

WITNES8.m; han{~~~~;~{sfdf~( ~heCoun~y Court of said Cou '. at office in -=-71--------
WOOdVl.~ le ':\t·i:i:;",:.,+~ixas, the day and year last ab wrl en . 

. ' ~.' }';. ,. '.~ .• ~ . ~ ~. : "I. .. ,~~<. ~~. '~'~... , '·l • ~ 
• ~ •. \ " ('. . '. ~i' .' ,J' V lerk 

~ ~ .. 1/1'.J r f. '. " 

.) .... 
. " '\~ , ... ,.: .... - .. : 

By ___ -'--______ , ___ Deputy ----L...,;~!;;.J.., ______ County 

. , 

i~'@:;'. 

" 

(. 

-'--
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COMPLAINT NOTICE: Should any dispute arise about your premium or about a claim that you have filed, 
contact the agent or write to the issuer of this bond, Western Surety Company. If the problem is not resolved, 
you may also write 'to the State Board of Insurance, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, Texas 78714-9091, 
FAX #(512)475-1771. This notice of complaint procedure is for information only and does not become a part 01' 

condition of thisbo~d. . 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
I . 

County of Minnehaha 

. i.·h.. 
, , 

. ,.:... 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY· 
(Corporate Officer) 

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for'said County and State on this _____________ day of 

_____ ---' ______ , 191 __ , personally appeared Joe P. Kirby 
to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, 
to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his 
free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and 
purposes therein set forth: ' . 

+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

.,' S. BARNES f. . e NOTARY PUBLIC ~'~ 
SJtAL SOUTH DAKOTA SP;"L :r 

~,r 
. : My Commission Expires 1-22-99 ~ 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

,. 

.. ' 

Notary Public 

:j. 

i, -;',1" 

~. .; 
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OFFICIAL . 2. AMOUNT 
'. 

District $5,000. 
Attorney 

County $2,500. 
Attorney 

County Judge $1,000.-
10,000. 

County Clerk At least 20% bf the 
maximum amount of 
fees collected in any 

year during the term of 
office r.receding the 
term or which the 

bond is given - $5,000 
minimum, $500,000 

maximum 

Depual At least 20% of the 
County lerk maximum amount of 

fees collected in any 
year during the term of 

office r.receding the 
term or which the 

bond is given - $5,000 
minimum, $500,000 

maximum 

County Auditor $5,000 minimum 

County Established by the 
Treasurer Commissioners . Court 

District Clerk Not leBB than 20% of 
the maximum amount 
of fees collected in any 

~ 
year during the term of , office immediately 
preceding the term for 
which the bond'is given 

- $5,000 minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

Deputy Not less than 20% of 
District Clerk the maximum amount 

of fees collected in any 
year during the term of 

office immediately 
,', preceding the term for 
. which the bond is given 

, - $5,000 minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

County School 
Superintendent, _. 

$1,000. 

County Fixed by the 
Surveyor Commissioners Court 

- $500 minimum, , 
$10,000 maximum 

Deputy, Fixed by the 
County Surveyor Commissioners Court 

HIde and Set by the 
Animal Inspector Commissioners Court 

$1,000 minimum, 
$10,000 maximum 

Sheriff Set by the 
Commissioners Court 

$5,000 minimum, 
$30,000 maximum 

County Equal to 5% of the 
AsseBBor-Colleetor net state collections 

(State Bond) from motor vehicle 
sales and use taxes and 
motor vehicle registra-
tion fees In the county 
during 'the year ending, 

August 31 preceding 
the date the bond is 

given - $2,500 
minimum, $100,000 

maximum 

County 
Assessor·Collector 

Equal to 10% 
of the total amount of 

(County Bond) county taxes imposed in 
the preceding tax year, 

$100,000 maximum 

County $3,000. 
Commissioner 

Justice of $5,000 maximum 
the Peace 

Constable Set by the 
Commissioners Court 

$500 minimum -
$1,500 maximum 

County $2,500 
Public 

Weigher 
and Deputies 

State $10,000 
Public 

Weigher 

. 
3. If precinct Insert the number., 

A. Conditions. 

OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS 
. 

'1. TO WHOM APPROVED Sec. of 4. CONDITIONS 
PAYABLE BY Statutes 

Governor District Gov't ", in the manner prescnbed by law, faithful~ pay over all money that 
Judge 

:I~:. 
Code he collecta or that comes into his hands for e state or a county." 

i'.) 43.002 

Governor Commissioneri Gov't "faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he 
Court Code collects or receives for any county or the state.'" 

45.001 

County Commissioners Gov't "pay aD money that comes into his hands as county ludge to the peraon 
Treasurer Court Code or officer entitled to it; pay to the county all money ilIegaUy paid to him 

26.001 out of county ,funds; and not vote or consent to payout county funds 
for other than lawful purposes." 

County Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office_" 

~~ Court Gov't 
Code 

82.001 ~~ 
~~j"~ \\) 

.~, 

County for the use Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the dutt~'\If office." 
.."d benefit of the Court Gov't 

County Clerk Code 
82.002, 

District District Local "faithfully perform the duties of county auditor ." 
Judge(s) Judge(s) Gov't 

Code 
84.007 

County Commissioners Local "faithfully execute the duties of office; remit according to law all funds 
Judge Court Gov't received as county treasurer; and render an account of 1111 funds 

Code received to the commissioners court at each regular term of the court." 
83.002 

Governor Commissioners Gov't "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
Court Code 

51.302 .~ 

c..vernor for the use Commissioners Gov't "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
.,nd benefit of the Court· 'Code I. , " District Clerk 51.309 

.~ 

I 

, : , 
; 

'. 

County governing board unleBB a county- Educ. "faithfully perform his duties." 
wide in~ndent school district has been Code 
'croa , in which event the bond is 17.49 
payable to and approved by the County 

CommiBBloners Court 

Not Specified Nat. Res. "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
Code 

23.013 , 
Not Specified Nat. Res. "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 

Code 
I' , 23.014 

County CommiBBioners Agric. "weD and truly perform the duties of the office." 
Judge Court Code 

146;055 

Governor Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account for 
Court Gov't and pay to the person authorized by law to receive them the lines, 

Code forfeitures, and penalties he collecta for the use of the state or a coun~; 
85.001 execute and return when due the process and precepts Iawfu y 

directed to him, and pay to the peraon to whom ther are due or to 
the person's attorney the funds collected by virtue 0 the proceBB or 
precept; and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, voluntsrily 
or otherwise, to him from county funds." 

Governor Commissioners Tax "faithfully perform his duties as assessor-collector." 
Court Code 

and the 6.28 
State Comptroller 

of Public 
Accounts 

Commissioners Commissioners Tax "faithfully Perform his duties as assessor-collector." 
Court Court Code 

6.28 

County County Local "faithfully perform the commissioner's ,official duties and reimburse 
Treasurer Judge Gov't the county for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote 

Code or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a lawful 
81.002 purpose." 

County Not Specified Gov't "faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law and 
Judge Code promptlt pay to the entitled party all money that comes into his hand. 

27.001 during t e term of office." 

Governor Commissioners Local 
i 

,"faithfully p,!rfo'1" the duties imposed by law." 
Court Gov't 

Code 
86.002 

County Department Agric. "accurately weigh, or measure commodities reflected on certificates 
Judge of Code Issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh 

Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing publi" 
weighers," 

State of Texas Department Agric. "accurately weigh or measure commodities renected on certificates 
of Code iBBued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weif;b 

Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing pub ie 
weighers." 

: 

,~" ii"" ~'\l". .. 
.Ji ...... __ .== ~~_:~ _________ :.. __ . _____ ,_ -;-_________ -.------... __ -- "-- --- ---- -- ---- -- -- ------ -_. ------.- .. ----
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